


Servicing

/azzaq '

59/ Ass 3477

19028~ \

5140
5215 W
Nt N

N = ’
#o37 sl

12700 ‘\\s\l\

/ o : b e :
AN
N ENG

" AT
—_mtg

12699 / / / \ \’ \
52237 s/89 s217 S35 “Ase 2908 /2702 IS “IZIA “Aes 2753 “Ass 2754

Servicing Ass. 3023, the Model 82 Mulii-Motor

ERO 2132 2285 /E2/33

53467‘;«!’ F2EBT o Ass 29897

/Pa32

(L

i 2
T

The Model 82 Multi-Motor

1. Dismantle as folldv;’s:

(a) Remove cotter key and hex nut from crankshait.
To loosen flywheel, tap end of shaft with a fiber
mailet, : g

(b) Loosen clamp'screw in armature plate and pull
plate from bearing. ;

(o) Orankshaft and bearing ean be removed upon iak-
ing ocut the four bolts which held bearing to
crankungon, ' _

(d) Bemove spark plug and switch rod No. 12593, then
tuke out bolts holding cylinder to crankease,

{e)} Detach mhnretor- Imm crankease, then remove

fuel tank cover so tank ean be c_leaned.

2. Cleaning and Inspecting Parts:

(a) ¥Piston, rings and eylinder should be thoroughly
cleaned and the carbon removed from all paris,
including the ring grooves. A hroken piston ring
filed to a sharp edge maieés a good tool for ¢lean~
Ing grooves. Install new rings No. S-110 it old
ones are worn and make cerfain they move freely
.when compressed. Wash all parts in a suitable
solvent,

(b) Remove all carbon from the four exhaust and
iniake poris of the cylinder with a narrow tool,

-being careful to avoid domaging the cylinder walls,

Scrape all carbon out of cylinder head.
(o) Wash fael tank and crankease thoroughty.

(d) Clean and inspect tlywheel, armature plate, spark
plug and carburetor,




5230 S2i4~ 6509 Ass 3238 12757
S13904%~ . \ /2286 5173 12747
§/3
5/97
6753
5436

435 . o ; \_f

W-
70

[}
§ & Q\\\\\\k\\\\\\\\\\‘.\\\‘
o

B
NI

HO2E  SISIEA SI82° 487X

Ass 2600 /88
5 /80 /2049 —~6983

5A323H

o W - - ]

5226
2336-X

\ 2 360X

\ : \ 683/
12121

i '5/5‘3
_ Ass 2599
1EFE Tl

The Model 82 Multi-Motor

3. The following parts should be replaced
if worn:

5-182 Deflooder.

8-186—Ass. 3238 Bearing for crankshaft.

§-207 Connecting rod.

S-110 Piston rings.

5.139 - Ajr valve in carburetor.

12121 Woodruff key for crankshaft.

12287 Wrist pin for piston.

12700

12127 Springs for governor.

12130 Breaker point, stationary.

12131 Brezker point, adjustable,

12112 Spark plug cable. ;

Ass, 2508 Vapor nozzie for carburetor,

Ass, 2983 Carburetor—I{ vapor nozzle or air valve
¥z worn, it fs advisable to install new carburetor.,

4. Reassemble and adjust —'_Crank_éhaft
Bearing and Cylinder Assembly as fol-
lows:

{a) Belt erankcase to fuel tank, first inspecting the
deflooder $-182 In the bottom of crankcase to
make sure the check ball is not sticking.

(b) Tnstall the crankshaft S-173 in the bearing Ass.
3238, using care to avold damaging the bearing

Lec}

with the key in crankshaft. If key No. 12121 In
crankshaft is worn, a new one should be used.

Apply gasket cement to both sides of bearing
gasket No. 6509 and place it on bearing. Hold
the crankshaft and bearing in position, slip the
econnecting rod of the piston over the crank, mak-
ing certasin that the deflector on pistan is on the

- side nearest the spark plug, and Hehten the bolis

(d

—r

{e)

holding the bearing to the crankesse.

Place cylinder over piston, after oiling the rings
liberally snd adjusting so that the gaps of the
rings are not in Hpe and do not pass the exhaust
or infake ports. Slide eylinder in position.

Before bolting the eylinder to the crankcase, turn
the erankshaft and note whether or not the cylin-
der rests evenly while the piston completes the
forward and back stroke. If it appears {o move
to the side with the motion of the piston, it 1s
evident that the connecting reod is out of line. By
grasping the cylinder firmly, the rod may be bent
slightly in efther direction to correct the trouble.
After the connecting rod If adjusted ep that the
piston moves freely without binding, install the
cyinder gasket, applying gasket cement on both
sides, and bolt the cylinder securely in place, In
a few cases it may prove necessary to install cme .
or two extra gaskets to permit the intake to be




tully exposed, aﬁowmg a full charge of gaso]lne_
‘ta ‘enter thé compression chamber, The necessary
- numbér of gaskels iz stamped on the side of the
~ éylinder shoulder just bick of ihe’exhaust ports.

5. Catburetor— Service as follows:

() Exzamine air valve S-139 and spring No, 8753, If
valve ls ‘Worn and. spring weak, Install new ones.
Do not atd _'pt 1o siretch spnng ag it is calibrated

(b) b

(0)

(d) Use s new gasket No, 6296 covered on both sides

with gasket cemgént when attaching carbure’cm: fo

cronkcase,

6. Magneto — Repair as follows

(s) Polnts: If points are worn or pitted, new ones
should be Installed. When.zepleciny ther, make
gartaln the ﬂber insﬁ]ating plates and wasHers dre
placed In exactly the same position to insulate
the points from the armature plate. 'Wipe each

part to remove all dirt and grease,

(b Coll, stndenser snd magmet: A weak coll and
magnet s not eommon. The condenser s elther
good or bad-—it {e never weak, A coll might, in
a few cases, be wesk, but not completely dead.
The possibility of a Weak. or desd magnet {g very

{c) T&t coﬂ and_oondenser by means ot a Hot-Shot

) terial between points ' tionriect “wite P
tve tarminal of Hot-Shot battery to stationsxy
breaker arm. Hold:the' high tension céble 4™ from

edgeofarmatureplateandmbthewiretmm

Lid
rocker arm. If no spark results afted eaﬁng as
‘outlined, disconnect the copdenser. wire from

I evident that the cofl is bad. If,_however, a
- good spark now shows, 1t proves that the eon-
demerlsbadandt.he cofl s 0. K.

(%) Unsorew the high tension wire from the armature
plate and examine the bakelite plug No. 12751,
If it ia cracked, the spark will short through fo
the armature plate, Also check the cable. If it
Iz worn or hrekenm, a mew No. 12112 shotld be

(o) Install armatare plate, Tighten clamp screw, then
place collar §-188 and new felt wesher No. 12049

P

over bearing. Follow with Ilber washers No, 6893
over crankshaft bearing, using the. number re-
quired o take up end play n crankshatt. Line
kéy-way inh couplir~ disc of Hywheel with key in
crankshaft, then slidé flywheel in place. Tighten

castellated Bt on crankshatt, Ithen insert new cot-

8. Final Check on Engine before startmg

-(a} Before ln.sta.lll.ng' the spark plug, test spark by
holdin.g spark cabie terminal about 4" ﬁ‘orﬁ gelin= -
der and spinnjng ﬂywheel. The intensity of the

N L

+

(b Open vapﬂr norzle about § tum.

9. Startmg and Breaking In:

(a) Bfari by spinning flywheel, Aﬁer it starts grad-
ually open the air valve and -close the wvapor
nozzle. Find the correct pogitioh of ‘the' vapor
nozate, that Is the position at.which the englne

most ,Bower, when warm, th

line. This is mecessary. only for the brealxﬁng—ln
perlod. ;




Semcmg the Single Cylinder Multl-Motor as used on Models 92, B, 31, 33, G.

11, 16-26-111-19 Section 4-b
/5679~ | |
12903 . o769
/EB55 JESTC /3059
LE76r Y by S8
2287 14084 RN
;‘.5'/-/0 : T, :ﬂ‘
L SRS '
| 5%
\\Q\. /////ﬂﬂ#/{///m,,or////{,'"/// f/(/// _
AL //'//z:?////y//z/ﬂi, Vses05-X

A ) : ?"
?i 5""*5*@ ‘@‘!L
; ¥

/535 s 5L

SRR ST {\\\\

294 ¢ P .3;/ ;g_ngf 532908 - “Ass 323/
' " Side View Late Type Single Cylinder Multi-Motor

.1. DiSmantIé %

(a)

(b)

(c)
(d)

'(e_)

Use wheel puller 5-237 to remove flywhesl. Place
puller over end of crankshaft afier removing hex
nut and pulley, Center set screw in depression in

S-238 coupling dise, tighten large pilot screw until -

firmly locked, then give head: of screw. a sharp
blow. II $-237 is not available. loos hex nut
untit flush with end of s.haft. then wim heavy
blunt end punch agamsf sfmtt, st‘nke punch #
sharp blow. _ , ] .

Loosen clamp serew of mounting piste and slide
plate from bearing. .

Remove segment cover S—-242 segmeut S-241 and
ratchet S§-240, Take care not to lose the four
balls which are between ratcbet pinicn 5-240 and
ratchet wheel 8-239 .

Take off earburetor which is held to crankcase i

with four screws. Through opening in crankcase,
take cotter pins from connecting rod bolts and
with wrench No, 33050 remove connecting rod cap.

Take out sna.ri pleg, cylinder head holts, and re—
move piston assembly.

(1) Upon ﬂrhring dut taper pin No. 12803, the raichet
5-239 cen be removed. Talce hex bolts from bear-
Ing A-3188, thus completing the dismantling oper-
ation, except for removing ruel fank, -

2 Clean and Inspect Parts.

{a) Wash all parts lncludmg fusel tan.k in some suit-
_able solvent.

{b} Cleam carbon from piston and cylinder Make
certain the ring grooves are clean. In the ab-
sence of anything better, file a broken piston ring
toasharpedgeanduseittocleancarbontrom
the grooves. Also make certain the four exhaust
ports are free from carbon and that the intake

. ports are clean. JInstall new rings S~110 if old
Ones are worn. :

3. Carbaretor:

{a) Remove needle valve, feed tube and strainer. Flat-
ien lock washer No, 12804 for air valve cap. Tap
aip valve cap sharply with hammer and use gpecisl
wrench No. 38053 to unscrew cap. Lift out air
valve spring No. 12739 and air valve No. 12737,




(a) Check cra.nkshaf
new ones wﬂl b

5 Connecting Rod 8-235:

worn, file féce of cap, bolt together and ream
h’a %" Te; mer. By reaming ds outlmed shlma




SEEZ

/394
J2B 7L - EISE
/36/9 _ ST ALTCE
/3 £4L3 /3VE 5869
13813  fFB7P~. : JPTF0 JP7ES
JE754 L3485 Ass W PE73 5-238
E503 5255 ATS00 S1320-X
: 2 510 -X
f NN [ iF 2
i ’ s 7 2 3/
) . —f
TR 3 E: ;/;
52372
N Y s N7 S5é56
Sk e 12753
[E7E
, JETG
\/2735 L, s X M55 3/90
IP756 54728 KX
A55. 3/88 54856-X
S-258 AETET
/ZE50 LESS) SRS, SETET

‘ _ ' End View of Late '__I‘ype' Single Cylinder Multi-Motor

(¢) Atiach carburefor using gasket cement on gasket
Né. 12727 and lead washers No. 8023 beneath
screw heads. Gasket No. 14006 is used hbeneath
the carburetor of late type engines. ‘

Magneto: Slide mounting plate in pesition over
crankshaft bearing with the ug on the back of
the plate between the lugs on bearing., Tighten
clamp screw and slide flywheel in position, lining
key in crankshaft with key way in coupling disc,

Ad)

Tighten hex nut securely on crank shaft and
install cotter key. Note: Observe instructions for
testing and adjusting magneto, paragraph 8.

(e)

8. 'I‘estiné and Adjusting Magneto:

(a) Remove imspection plate and turn flywheel untl
points are open. Adjust points by regulating stop
screw No. 12732 in the governor. The points
should open approximately .020". To increase
opening of points, loosen lock nut and turn stop
wgerew to right. To decrease opening, furn screw
to left. Use the gauge on magneto wrench No.
127689,

{b) Hold spark cable 3* from cylinder and sgpin fly-
wheel to test spark., If a spark results, it is-
ev{dent that the mapmeto ig all right. The strength

(e}

of the spark, though, may be inereased by re-
fining the adJustments on the points with the
stop screw,

In case nho spark appears, remove ﬂywhee}
and again check wires leading to and from break-
er agsembly, spark plug cable and points, I the
breaker assembly appears to be coated with oil
that may not have been removed when cleaning,
take out iwo serews holding plate for contact

-point and carefully wipe the plate, insulating

strip and insulating bushings. Do not disturb
the breaker plate when dolng this,

Test eoil and condenser with a Hot Shot battery

. as follows: Connect positive terminal of battery

te the ptationary breaker point. Place a strlp
of paper ‘between the points and move wire
from other terminal of bat‘r.ery back =nd forth
over the bresker blade and at the same time hold
spark cable 1” from plate. If a spark jumps from
cable, the coil and condenser arve evidently all
right, If no spark appears, disconnect condenser .
and agsln test es deseribed. If a spark now ap-
pears, the fault is in the condenser and a new
one should be installed. However, if there is still’
no spark, disconnect coil, connect condenser and
test again. This procedure {3 a definite method

of testing for a dead ccul or condenser



3. Timing:

(a)

Instructions for using tesl No. 38018:

Teool No. 38018 has been developed to elim-
inate puess work in defermining the proper loca-
tion of the breaker assembly, without the aid of
the flywheel, “The advantage of the fool is that
upon once determining the proper location of the
complete breaker assembly, a more accurate ad-
justment of the governor stem screw and speed
adjustment nut can be masde, after the flywheel
is installed. In other words, it is an accurate

means of timing the Multi-Motor,

Remove the magneto plate and take off oil
catch ring Ass. 31580, Press the central cylinder
of the tool into the hole in the center of the
magneto plate, with the long bent finger of the
tool between the heels of the coil. Turn the
tool until the finger iz against the heel pearest

* the breaker assembly, Loosen the two screws

(b)

that hold the hreaker assembly to the mounting
plate, and adjust the assembly so that when the
tool is in this position the prong which contacts
the breaker blade is just past the bulge on the
brealter blade, but resting so that upon moving
the finger c¢lockwise the points immediately open
to approximately .0207.

Observe, when making the adjustments, that

the other stud of the tool does not strike the

pivot for the breaker blade. The two studs rep-
resent the path of the fHiywheel governor.

Upon lgeating the correct posilion of the
breaker assembly, install the mounting plate and

Tiywheel, then refine the adjustment of the points

with the governor stem screw. It is quite ob-
vious that if the breaker assembly was not prop-
erly locaied the stem screw would also be out
of adjustment. Consequently, regulate the position
of the stem screw In respeet fo the opening of
the points, That is, turn the screw up or dowm
until you reach the position at which the points
open approximately 0207 :

The speed of the engine can be regulated by

the adjusting nut on the serew to which the

governor spring is attached. Turn the nui to
the right to increase the speed, and to the left
to decrease the speed. The speed should be ap-
proximately 1050 R.P.M.

If tool No. 33018 is noil a.v;ailahle. proceed a8

follows: With the fiywheel in position, adjust stap
screw so it is in the approximately correct pogi-
ton in the governor as determined by experience.
Loosen screws holding breaker assembly plate
and move plate so governor cpens poinis ap-
proximately .020%., Tighten screws, check spark
and refine adjustment of points as necessary.
Thiz {rial and error method is not recommended
uniess you are very familiar with the engine. In
case the breaker assembly is out of adjustment
and, without tool No. 38018 you are unable fo
make the adjustment, return the complete mag-

Not Available

neto for repair to the nearest branch otfzce or the
factory,

10. Starting and Testing Repaired

Engine:

{(2) Examine spark plug for cracks in poreslain, Clean

and adjust points to .020”, Attach plug to spark
eable, lay plug on cylinder and spin flywhesl. If
spark gees through plug, install in cylinder.

(b) Fil tank with “regular” or a good grade of low

test gasoline properly mixed with genuine Maytag
ofl. Open needle valve and start in the usual
manner,

(c} Check speed. The Multi-Moter showld operate at

between 1050 and 1100 R.P.M.  If necessary to
change speed, turn adjusting nut on governor to
right to increase and to left to decrease speed.

(d) If new rings and bushings were Installed, the en-~ -

gine should run idle for ahout 2 hours.

(e) After engine Is adjusted and rﬁn in, install the In-

spection plate, Oywheel pulley, and check the put
on crankshaft making cerfain it is tight and that
the cotter pin Is In place,

SUMMARY

MOST COMMON COMPLAINTS AND

METHODS OF CORRECTING:

1. Engine Overheats and Fires Rapidly:

{a) Excess carbon. In most cases this resuits in one

or more of the piston rings sticking, which will
cause the engine to overheat. Increased frietion,
insufficient lubrication, or back pressure becanse
of partially closed exhaust ports creates an over-
inad and lowers the speed of the engine untll the
governcr drops back, causing the engine to fire
on every revolution., This gives the impression
that the engine is running much faster - than
normal,

(b} Repair by removing the cylinder and thoroughly

cleaning all carbon from four exhaust and two
intake ports, inside of cylinder head, piston, rings
and ring grooves, Before assembling be sure that
the rings turn freely and are oiled liberally. The
gaps of the rings should not he in line and must
not pass, the ports. After repairing, Instruct the
operator to use only genuine Maytapg Mult-Motor
oil, mixed in the proportion of I-'part cil to 16
parts of good repgular gasaline.

2. Engine Lacks Power and is Hard To

7

Start:
(a} This condition is usually due to the engine being

dirty and badly carboned as outlined in 1-a, in ad-
dition to poor ignition, Poor or faulty ignition may

result from a number of causes. The most com-

mon are:




Fouled spark plug or cracked porcelain,
High tension wire broken or not makmg eon-
nection.

Points burned and pitted, ar incorrectly ad-
justed.

Broken wires or logse connections at coil, cone
denser, or Inferrupter assembly in armature

plate.

{b} The condifion-and adlustment of the carburetor

(e}

{d)

(e)

ig also an important factor to be ronsidered when
repairing an engine which shows such eharac-
teristics.

Repair Ly cleaning carbon from all parts as out-
lined in 1-b. Remove spark plug, clean and adjust
or replace, whichever is necessary. Remove fly-
wheel and armature plate, wash carefully in a
clean soivent and inspect. Coil and condenser
may be tested es instructed in paragraphs 8-b
and B8-c. If breaker points are worn, they should
be filed smooth or replaced.. In filing or replac-
ing the points, make certain that they make con-
tact over the entire face of the point. After in~
stalling the flywheel and armature plate, adjust
points to 620" al their widest break by means of
the stem screw in the governor, See paragraph
8-a,

To test spark through plug, conneet high tension
wire and lay plug on engine base, Spin flywheel
and note Intensity of spark at points of plug.
Points of plug should be adjusted so ‘that the
gapis 0207,

In checking the carburefor, examine the ndedle
valve, needle valve seal, sir valve and air valve
seat. 1f pecessary, repair as outlined in para-
graphs 3-a-b-¢-d. Wash the air cleaner carefully
in a solvent o remove any accumulation of lint
or dirt which would interfere with the flow of
air into the carburetor mixing chamber.

3. Engine leaking Gas and Oil through

Crankshaft Bushings and around Car-
buretor Gaskets.

(a) This condition can be caused by ane or rnore of

the following:

- Running the engine with an excessively rich
mixiure,

Broken carburetor gaskets, loose bolts 'or gas-
kets not cemented properiy

Wommn cranlcshaft bushings. '
Broken or stuck piston rings.

(b} After the specific cause Is determined and it the

[User accordingly.

bushings are worn, install new bushings as in-
structed in paragraphs 4-a~b-c-d. If gaskets are
loose or broken, replace with new pgaskets prop-
perly cemenied. ' If engine is not at fault but is
being operated with a rich mixture, instruct the
If rings are broken or stuck,
repair ag outlined In paragraph 2-b,

4. Engine squeaks or makes howling
noise:

(a) Usually caused by:

Needle valve is adjusted so mixture iz too
lean, thus starvmg the engine.

Bushing No. 12720 for starter side of crank-
shaft not receiving lubrication.

Rings broken or carboned and stuck,

Starter ratichet plmon 5-240 dry or worn,

(b) To repair:

Ease needle valve open slightly thereby giv-
ing the engine more lubrication.

Oil liberaily through ball oiler No. 13115 for
No. 12720 bushing.

Remove cylinder and note condition of piston,
rings and cylinder walls. Replace or clean
rings as instructed in paragraph 2-h. If cyl-
inder is scored, a new one will be required.
In this case, we recommend that the entire
piston and cylinder assembly be returmed to
the factory or branch office for inspection,
The piston and cylinder are carefully matched
and fitfed at the factory and we do nof recom-
mend they be interchanged on- the territory.
If the ratehet pinion 5-240 is found fo be dry,
remove and place a small amount of good cup
grease in the groove around the inside. Do
not oil or ‘grease the balls or {eeth of the
ratchet, Bo deing would cause dirt to ac-
cumulate and the starter would not fupction
properly. If badly warn, install a new one.

5. Starfer stuck or jammed:
(a) This conditlon is not comumon. 1If #4 does occur,

examine the balls and teeth of the ratchet pinion

5-238. If the balls are worn or broken, instali
new ones. This also dpplies to the ratchet pinion,
S-~240. . :




Servicing the Ma?tcxg Tv.rﬁn-Cylindc—:z'. Mulii-Motor

7
51337-X N
E2723-% : |
14455 »
51337-% X "::1\1;\\ R ~.n§}“a.\"43;‘;’nr:-§~ N \-;\.f‘:‘ ] R e T N 'Ej‘.\“

14530 r&-31

6680 14445

7 528

5-392

f——_——‘—\\

& 5-313
]S-SG.’i 5-32¢

4298
ASSEM. 3980

144577 52345

side View of Twrn Cylinder Mulli-Moter ‘

. Dismaniie:

(a}

- No. 3BOTI.

(b)

Roemove fly wlheel as fallpows: Use whee] puller
Take off hex nut, pulley, and washer;
ealch armis of puller on inside edge of wheel,
lighten pilot serew until locked then give kead of
screw a sharp blov,

If a wheel pullar {s not available run nut back
on shaft uniil flush with end after removing

- pulley, protect end of shaft with a wooden bloc

{e}

(d

(e}

Py

and strike sharp blow fo logsen wheel, @

Slide ihrnst washer 14522 and cam 14523 {rom
shaft. Use cam puler No. 38088, Loosen sef
screw holding mounting plate then slide plate
from bearlng casting.

Remove staricr raichet guard Ass. 3057, segment
5-317, ratchet pinion 5-310, and ratchet wheal
5-307. Use wrench No. 38081 1o loosen §* hollow
head set serew, . ]

Take off cylinders, then remove piston assembly
by taking out filister head machine screws 4472
ifrom connecting rods.
Ass, 3967 and pull crankshaft §-301 from crank-
case,

Note: It I5s not necessary to remove Ass.
3967, crank bearing, 5-301, crankshafi, or S-307,
starter ratchet wheel, if the work to be done is
merciy cleaning carbon, adjusting poinia, ete..

N

54-9ﬂ 14472 “54864-% -51343-X

5

14465 Y ASSEM 4020

v

(fy Remove fuel tank snd fuel tank cover from

crankease then take off exhaust maniield. Take
out met zerew 53110X with wrench 28081 to re-
- move carburelor jel and feed lube,  Also fake
" off zir iube complete by loosening hollow kead
sel screw. '

2. Cleaning and inspecting parts:

{a} Remove ail grerse and dirt by washing paris in

a solvent, Carefully eiean and dry inside of fuel
tank. -

(b} Clean ecarbon from bepeath piston rings, piston

head, combustion chamber of cylinders and from
exhaust ports. Also clean exhaust manifold, Check
intake poris fo make certnin they are open.

3 ICra.nkcase Ass. 3968 and Crank Bear-
ing Ass, 3967;

Unscrew crank bearing

9

{a} Excep} In very nnusunl cases it will not he peces-

sary to install new bushings 12752 in crankcase,
12720 in crankshait bearing or tighten connscting
rods. - Showld you find this necessary, press the

new bushing in place, then run a %" dritl through

bushing No. 12752,
bushings with %" S5 reamer.
number of shlin paskeis that were belween ths
bearing flange and erankease ‘on hearing then
sorew bearlng Ars, 3967 In positfon apd line the

for intake. Ream the

Place the same.




‘\,assm%ssea 14484
14434~ 14423¢

14522
14524~

54880%
52752-X

14458]
12720 /
ASSEM.3367 - . 5.305
14446 ]/ ——ASSEM3966 -
14-44_7 : : T—ASSEM3TIS
8-308 N R RS ankitay paea iy 139158
5-321 13918
5-32z2
13917
ASSEr13824 14450 54870-%-" B1530-% LASSEH. 3764 14038 AS5EM. 3957
) End View of Twin Ovlinder Rfnifi-Tiotor
Lushing by wsing live roamer Moo 35005, Make (c) The first fwin conwecting rods were not slotted.
certain the passaZe bencalh the crankease bush- ' In those cases when repairing, attach the cap to
ing that leads frem the outer end to the intake the rod and file 14" notches on each side of rod
chamber (noie drawing) is open. 1 nof, run & at polnts where cap meets the rod.
No. 50 drill through this passage. (@) Attach connccting rod fo erznkshaft, making cer-
The installation of new bushings would re- tain ile greove in connecting rod csp malches
guire the removal of the oil retainers, Therctore with groove in red. See that the aluminum wrist.
new ones should be installed—14451 for flywheel Din retainer plugs 14431 are in place, Lover
end and 14452 for starier end. _ _ eylinder gasket 14445 with . gasket cement and
' . . ’ place in position and slide cylinder in place. EBe-
. If connecting rods ave worn, file face oL e fore baolting eylinder o crankease, hold cylinder
aftach to rod with screws, then ream with %~ - and spin crankshaft, If the movement of the
S5 rermer. piston forces the eylinder to one side or the other,
: indications are thzt the vod is sprung. Correct
4. Ass. 3980 — Cylinder, piston, connect- 33 -speimging wod. by ampingeylisder b obposite

i 4, and wrist pin: _
WA B8 & : F NOTE: Make certain the cylinders are right

(a) Clean carbon from piston ring grooves, piston side up. The sharp break in baffle should be
head, cylinder hesad, exhaust pprts and intake {owerd intake ports. See diawing.
 paris, P .

(b) Use new piston rings if old ones are worn—two 5. Carburcter jet 14437 and feed tube
5-320 1n top groove and one S-313 in lower groove. Age. 8715 . _
The rings should move fyeely ih prooves and (a) ¥eed fabe, sirainer, and jet should be free from
should be set so when piston js assembled in forelgn matlter that would obstruct the passage of
.cyl.i.nder the gaps are pot in ling and do not pass gasoline, Clean jet with a Mo, 72 drih used by

either the intake or exhaust poris. _ hand,

10



7

*‘H“h*‘hﬁ*“h‘“‘f““%ﬁ~ﬂ-ASSEMJ¢M4

53890-X
5R724-X
54866-X
14547
14548
14546
14545
14539

145486

ASSEM. 4016

54050-X
14542
14543

ASSEM. 4010
ASSEM.40!1

14534
“ ASSEM 4015

14538
54850-X

54584-X

54045-%-
Flywheel Assembly Complete. Twin Cyﬁ.udcr_Multl.—_Motor

1455014540

(b} Carburetor fet 14437 is held in place by hollow
head set serew 53110X, When assembling, the
botlom of the jet showld be flush with the botiom
ol crankease (see drawing) and should be turned
so set screw does not tighten agninst the groove.

6. Governor Ass. 39523

{a) The governor regulates the flow of fuel into the
© crankease thereby eentrolling the speed of the
engine, : -
{b} The governor seldom requires adjustment. Gener-
- ally, a variation in speed is the result of improper
alr' adjustment, incorrect adjustment . of spark
plug or magneto points, excess carbon deposit,

52654-X\-54851-X

etc,, rather than incorrect adjusiment of governor.-

{c) Governor adjustment. The governor screw 14435
" and Umit screw in opposite end of hole through
crankshati are the sime, The screw to adjust,
however, can be distingulshed since {t holds the
ends of the cotter pln to which the povernor
epring Is atlached. Turning the screw {o the right

;
1

11

ASSEM.4017

14550
54.050-%,

J! 14523

N L4522
- | 14544
- MASSEM. 4013

ASSEM 4009
~54340-X

14541

{clockwise) decreases the speed, while turning It

to the left inereases the speed,

7. End play of crank shaft:

(a)

(a)

(b}

- {e)

Controlled by shim gaskets botween bearing flange
and crankcase, Part numbers of gaskets; 14446,
D067 to ,009” thick, and 14447, "003" 1o .005”

8. Bagneto and Flywheel:

Wash flywheel and mounting plate, if dirty, with

a clean solvent and wipe dry.

The points can he adjusted without the flywhees.
Slide the mounting plate into position, tightex
clamp screw and follow with cam 14523. Make

certain the cam is installed with the arrow point-. -

ing toward the right, that is, the same direction
the crankshdft rotates. :

The cam is eecontwls as shown In the drawing No,

1. To ecorrectly adjust the points turn the crank- _
shatt In the directlon it normally operates un#i

S|




Drawing Neo. 1

Drawing No. 1 is enlarged view showing
eccentricity of carmn “B" and correct posi-
{ion of breaker blade shoe *A” when ad-
justing points. :

Drawing No. 2 shows complete mounting
plate assembly with cam. This likewise
indicates the correct position of cam when
tesliing or adjusting points. The ecircular
rib “A" serves as a guide when replacing
.winding core heads “B",

Z s
Drawing Ne. 2 .

the shoe of the breaker blade is against the heavy
section of cam just past the breaking edge. 'The
correct position is shown. - Check the oponing and
if the gap is not exactly 0207, lucsen gerew 54045
and move breaker bracket up or down as neces-
sary to make the gap 020", After tightening the
screw  afgain check the opening to determine
whether the action of tightening the screw moved
the lower point. Use gauge No. 38070. Clean
. poinfs with & carborundum stone or No. 240 grain
emery cloth. ¢ '

Replacement of windings. The circular rib YAY as
shown in drawing No, .2 serves as 3 guide for
proper location of winding on Stator plate, to in-
sure & correct running clearance between winding
core heads “B" and magnet pole shoes, OQOversize
holes ate provided in winding core heads {0 permit
accurale positioning of winding on Stator plate
before tightening the two (2} mounting screws se-
curely, Both core heads “B” should be flush with
the outside diameler of cireular rib “A”,

(a

et

{c) Testing, When testing the spark always have the
other spark wire attached te the spark plug or
grounded., Too often when testing an engine, one
wire is diseonnected and held away from the ep-
gine, thus permitting the engine to run-on one
¢ylinder, This, however, should hot be done since
it breaks the circuil and does not permit a2 natura)
spark at the other plug. If you wish to demon-
_tirate that the twin will run and operate a washer
load on ane cylinder, ground one spark plug wire

12

te the cylinder, then start the engine on one
plug. :

() Slide 14522, thrust washer for breaker cam, In
place over crankshaft, install flywheel with steel
washer and pulley, then tighten hex nut on erank-
shaft, :

9. Spark plugs:

{a}) Clean and check opening of poeints. The polnts
should be opened {to .037". Use guage of tool No.
38070.

(b} Test by laying the plug en engine with spark cable .
attached and spin flywheel. A bad plug should
be replaced with a new Maytag plug.

ASSEMLAIOT

; ASSEM. 4106

10. Ass. 3965 air intake with tube and
. cap: C I ' ;

(a) The air cap 14441 'should be adjusted so that

when the engine is running under normal condi-

tions the word run is at the top. If for some reason




(b)

the engine mms best with the word run to either
the right or left of top, adjust by loosening lock
nut No. 14448, furn large intake shell 14440 with
air cap No. 14441 to the correct position then re-
tighlen-lock nut. Use sealér Né! 55712X for alr
intake tube. : E

The new metal air conirol with spring is known
as Ass. 4107. The instructions given in () will

apply.

11, Finish - Black Crystal Enamel:

(n}

(b}

Black erysial enamel is available. The contenis
of can should be stirred thoroughly and strained
through three thicknesses of cheese cloth before
using. The enamel when received is thinned to
proper consistency for use. If it is necessary fo
thin enamel of a can that has been opened 1use
naphtha.

Drying,
vised oven out of a cardboard or wooden box just
large enough to accomodate the engine, Cut hole

" in each side sbout one inch in diameter approxi-

(e}

()

{e}

- -tal finlsh) over enire engine.
- the crystal finish.

malely two inches from the boitom to allow the
fumes to escape, Cut hole In top of box large
enough to use a reflector with 200 walt light globe.
Place engine so spot painted is pearest the globe
and leave for two hours.

It yout have.an oven on which you can control
the temperature, leave engine in oven for about
thirty minutes at about 260 degrees F, or for
two hours i temperature is between 180 and 190
degrees F. CAUTION—Do noi leave engice fn
oven at 260 degrecs F. lenger than 30 minutes.

Reflnlshing englnes that were originally tinished
with black erystal enamel. Clean with nzphtha,

sand until smooth, spots from which enamel has

been completely removed. Apply enamel with
brush or spray to the spots to be touched up and
fmmediately place engine in oven.

Adter touched up spots have dried thoroughly,
spray on & Yghti coat of black lacquer (not crys-

It is not necessary io dry
black lacquer in oven, Do net aftempt to com-
pletely repaint an engine with crystal ename] over
the origingl bBlack crrstal—rather proceed ns de-
scribed above.

To refinish a green engine with black crystal
enamel; Clean thoroughly with naphtha and let
dry. Smooth down marred places, spray on an
even coat of black crystal ename}, then place en-
gine In oven and follow process described In N
11-b.

Cleaning, Remove dust by brushing with = dry
brush, If necessary, wipe engine Wlth a brush
us[n,z gasoline or naphtha.

To obtain crystal finish make an impro-’

This will renew -

12. Wiscellaneous: _

(a)

1))

“{e)

(d)

13

Hard {o siart.

1 No gasolme in fuel fank; spark plugs dirty;

waler or an inferior grade of gaseline in the

“fiet tank; spark plug cable disconnected; or
air control cap open ope full fum,

2, Continuing to spin the flywheel with the alr
control nearly closed will result in a flooded
condition. To stari then it would be necessary
to open the air ¢ap by turming toward the left
at least one full twmn and spin 1Iiel_ﬂ3rwheel

. two or three fimes. As soon as the engine
starts the air cap can be graduslly turped io
the right, to the word “run.”

3. Air tube loose, permitting air to enter the
crankcase. To repair, remove the tube, cover
puiside surface of the cnd which enters the
casting with sealer, No. 55712X, Place the tube
back in position and carefully tighien the set
screw holding it.

4. No spark. Check the spark plug points, =s

well as breaker poinis, and adjust. See psra-

graph No. 8,

5. The inost satisfactory results will be chtained
by z_r:dding a fresh supply of fuel at ithe be-
ginning of each washing.

Engine Jward {0 start wheo cold.

1. This objection is usually the result of the op-
erator {ailing fo follow instructions end closing
the alr control cap when stopping the engine.
Closing the cap naturally draws an eXcess rup-
ply of fuel into the crankesse, and the engine
cannot then be started Immediately without
going through the operation of defiooding by
opening the control cap one full turn. Always
Instruct the operator to stop the twin by opca-
Llng the zir control ene fuil turn.  Afifer the en-
gine stops, close the air cap until ready to start

the engine again,
Coughgs or hack-fires,

1. Spark plug points too close. Use spark plug
gauge No, 38070, and open points to 037", Also,
if necessary, check and adjust the breaker
points so that they apeﬁ"'_g'xact]y 0207, See
magnelo Instructions para'_é;fqph' Ne. 8.

Lack of power.

1. This would result if the engine Iz firing on only
one cylinder, Check and clean spark plugs.
Use genuine Maytag plugs to replace those
broken or damaged,

2. This may also be caused by the englne heat-
ing. Opening air contrel cap too far, thereby
starving the engine, would cause the engine i
heat and lose power. This would be particu-
larly noticeable when the eugine is new. In
ecase of a new engine heating, add at least one




extra cup of genuine Maytag Modi-Motor oit
to.each measure of gasoline, and do not open
the alr control cap guite as far.as usual. Use
gonuine Mayiag Multi-Kotor oll eniy,

3. Carburctor jet partly closed. Repair by re-
moving the jet and carcfully cleaning, Use a
No. 72 (.0257 in diameter) drifl by hand for
cleaning opening through jel. {See 5-a.)

" {e) Engine ﬂops._ ;_d!;riﬁg"washing.
1. Oui of gasoline,

2.. '-I.;Breather through side of fuel fank cover
- stopped,

”-3.\ Air cap Incorrectly adjusted,

4 'Breaker points out of adjustment. {See para-
graph No, 8.)

(f) Uses too much gasollne.

1. The twin operating on only cne cylinder uses
approximately twice as much gasoline es it will
if both cylinders are firing. Therefore, an ob-
jecHion of this kind indicates that the cngine
-js only flring on one cylinder. Carefully clean
the spark plugs, sdjust the spark plug points,
and as a further test switch the spark plugs
from one eylinder {o the other.

(2) Insufficient speed.

1, Carburetor jet partly clogged., Remove fuel
tank cover, inke out the carburetor jet, and
clean the jet, as well as feed tube and strainer.
{Sce 5-a,)

2. Make cerlnin the air control is preperly ad-
justed.

£h)

L¢Y)

(k)

I. Breaker peints,

3. Governor. Ag = Jast.resort, if the engine n
apparently operating el right except ruoning
too slow, remove the pipe plug in the crank-
case and adjust the governor, {(See Par, §.)

Magnecto,

Incorrect adjustment of the
breaker points will cause the Muiti-Motor en-
gine: fo be hard to start; start only in case
one spark plug cable is grounded; spark plugs
{o foul; to stop during washing, then be very
hard to start.

Exhaust hose. It on g new hOSEL‘ the ferrule is
not sealed, liquld may seep around the S-268,

.Use sealer No. §5712X between temﬂe end flex-
ikle tube.

.

Slarter rafchet guard Ass, 3957. If nolsy loosen
set serew and press guard in fo take up excess
clearance between guard and segment then tight-
en sef screw.

Gasaline. Use the same g‘rade gasoline in the

Twin Multi-Motor that would be uséd’in an aute-

mobile, We recommend using, under normal con-
ditions, a good grade of “regular’; however, for
easier starting in cold weather use high test or

ethyl.

Bpecial attention by salesmen In giving adequafe instructions at fhe time the machine is sold, following directions en-
closed with each new Maytag, will ro a long way toward ciiminating complzints. Always recommend. the nse of

GENINNE MAYTAG MULTI-MOTOR OIL and a good grade of rezular gasoline, ;




Cgtressi e

T ..
Comervics

A-432 44

1. Testing:

(a)

{b).

If there is any Indlention that the magneis i
causing trouble, we recommend ﬂ_:at a test be
made hefore attempting fo repair il

If engine fails to start, check the spark by hold-
ing on of the high {fension cmblez about 3/18"
gway from the cylnder and at the same time
spinning the fy-wheel. A properly performing
magneto should supply a spark which will jump
this gap.

{c} I epglne misses while running, check the gpark

plugs at both eylinders by helding each Nigh ten-
slon cable 1/18" away frem the spark plug
terminnl, Disconnect only onz cable at 2 tme—
leaving the other cable attached io the spark
plug. A pood spark piug, properly adjusied,
should fire in this manner, Check and clean, or
replace spark plugs as outlined in Part 9 - Sec-
ton 4C of the Service Mapusal. 7

Inst

ﬁ;,‘_‘a A " ,
FUCTIONS

i ‘ Wi_ci_o Mcigneto Model FVJlm For Maytag Twin Cf'linder Mulﬁi‘%’iotorzs‘

-t

2. Magneto Adjustment:

15

(a)

(b}

Breaker points,

Remove fly-wheel as {nstructed in Pert 1 - Seo-
tion 4C, of Engine Service Manual, Turn the
crankshatt in the dlrecticn it normally operater
{clockwise. on the magneto end of the shatt),
until the breaker arm shoe s on the high point
of the cam afier passing the flat surface. Check
the opening of the points with a feeler gauge.
The ccrrect opening is exaetly 020" If peints
require adjusting, loosen the serew which loeks

the stationary conlact plate (A-5027), and move

the plate to give the proper point setting, thep
lock the plate securely mgain by tightening the
serevw, Constructon of the breaker assembly
assyres proper alignment of the coptact surface.

The hresker point sefting should be adjusted In 3

the manner described and at no time should the
{ixed contact plate be bent, or other alieraticn
made, to provide adjustment




H

3. Replacement of Parts:

(a}

(b)

(3]

(d}

The moving contact is an Integral part of the
breaker arm assembly, Should it be necessary to
change elther the breaker arm asserobly {A-5028)
or the fixed contact (A-5027), due fo normal
wear, both parts should be replaced. A contact
replacement set would consist of both the fixed
contact and the breaker arm assembly.

To repiace the contacts, remove the condenser
connection screw end the fized confact clamp
serew, The contacts can then be removed from ihe
stator plate. If necessary, the breaker spring
(15439) ean be removed by taking oit the breaicer
spring clamp screw. .

o remove the condenser (A-H021), fake out
the screw Iin the end of the condenser which
holds the conneciing wire from the coil and the
breaker connection sirip, then remove the screw
which fastens the condenser attachment hracket
and the primary ground connection te the stator
plate. Make sure all connections are clean and
tight when replacing the condenser, and avoid
Lending the connecting sirip {o disturb slignment
of the breaker arm.

To remove the cail assernbly {A-5022), disconnect

the primary connection and ground connection
to the condenser and condenser clamp, then take
out the two screws holding the ¢oil assembly o
the stator plate. Using a sereww driver, pry up
the core from the dowel pins which locate iis
position on the stator plate and detach the two

spark plug cables. .

16

(e} Replacement of coll winding.

(23]

With the coil ascembly removed from the stator,
bend up the coil lockding lamination, and carefully
pull the winding from the core. Remove the
wedges irom inside the coil, Slide {he new wind-
ing over the core, using ecare fo aveid damage,
and drive the wedges befween the coil and the
core in the same position a5 whern removed. Bend
the locking lamination down, and Instzall the ¢oil
on the plate by reversing the romoval procedure.
Make sure the tore serews are securely tightened.
Connect the primary coil lead to the condenser
post and the stranded lead fo the condenser tlamp.

Lubriecation.,
The cam wiper felt {15437} should be replaced as
necessary, or re-oiled with a few drops of heavy
ciL

4, G.enerajl Information:

1f the magneto fails to function after checking in
accordance with the above instructions, we sug-
guest” writing The Maytag Company, Newton,
Iowa, cr your nearest branch office for further
instruection ~ or returning the complete magneto
for service, .

; Servicé Department

THE MAYTAG COMPANY
Newion, Iowa




am HOLOW-ILTINN-28 TIAON
= _ w
N N , X-ALHE < 2OIS Y-GS 5208, BARTN i
| | . | M _nmo_wi -_
6662 5. % .
“ \xm&mﬁ
%\m_ _ , T b \w%@h
g - 2 / | \\_\m .
. rwm 2 , o _. . : N Tt i«\\»ﬁ OCErs
Em. .w M ,, s
tm 1416 1
H ,“, 5]
Peg ] SR - _ | 2 55y #
.r m ....... /,/%,,.,/r e
= _ | ~
o - g6z | —
O : -
=3 N __ N
U o
ad > ° 26€
& Xoeces
9226 \
6
«.mmm,\m\
e669—" 6402/~ / 0615 _ #2205\ \ £21~ \9gze Y-0£€/8
g/s—/ 0092 S¥ /L2 geEEW \-6089 \_#/28 \-0£es




Model 82
Engine

List of Repair Parts for
S ; r

May t

HOLOW-ILTINW-28 _._uao_z

HGLESY EGLISSYA [EI2I~ 6202/~ 2012/~ B6ZSV~ SIS, . LIZS ~68/S €226
3 A . /,., / .. 1/ | \ i d
b N Lo A 6692/
m—J = RN /éa/ ST ARG >
o ./. /// . : \ .
H NN & / g coL
/ / .z/, ./ B
= L .y/ / 4. .
" \ b 4 N M. g
N Y /,. N\ o
- ™ , - == _ 1226
#908/ ~ . N \ © — s
RN N | =
€657, \ s - ) ~ 6128
s # . ¥ , .
- . “ 1 sl TR § o i
2652/ N7 a\xw.\ . PR\ /) 5 , 3
s 4 b .\1\ g - 4
7 wlll ol = TR 204/
260c Ssl y 77, Z A S ~g
\\. : )i 2 @ T
ziar P @@ \Z ~garef
Ve \\ N O
3 e
2eve/ o \ s .
ra g \
se6z5sy 1921 S RLOHIC- | .
" ” iR ./

P $Q7 mﬁm\\ &.@R N A s

18




"List of Repair Parts for - Model 82

Haytag Sguare Aluminum Tub Vasher tnrine Parts
~PKRT_NR, DUSCRIPT IOW PEIT 0. DESC RIPTION
: "S" Parts 1Miscellanaous Parts
s=110 Plakon Fitg g TOr 3/4 HaPe 51323=X 5/16 x 5/3" hex, hend machine belt, in
 S=133 Plug serew ir carburetor 3-226 :
5-1%& . Cheek ball in enrburetor 51330«Y. 5/16 x 3/4" hexs head machine bolt, in
5=138 Check ball gplug in earburetor 3=227 .
- 8=137 Air valve cap in carhuretor 51336eX §/16 x T/8" hex. hoad mmchine bolt, in
5=1382 Air valve ip mu'buretor S=220
8~140 Air sdjusting cap and rod in car’ouretor 51487-X 3/8 x 3/4" hex. head machine bolt, in
Sul4]1 Washer for faad tube ' S«204 and S-227
5=173 Crankshaft for magneto Bl752~X 1/4 = 1~ '?/8" squere headmachine bolk,
=182 Jaflecdor in hottom of crackcase : in J-224
$-188 Collar for ‘felt washer - 52360-X 1/2 x 3/4" spring cotter,(in 6381)
5-204 Cylinder for 3/4 H,?, (Sold in Ass. 52372-X 1/8 x 1™ spring cotter, in 12287
2954) 5272 4-X 1/4" Lex, nuk, en 51783-X
S=205 Piston for 3/4 H.F. (Sold in Ass. £2779-X Yo.10-24 nut 3/8 square om 54506-X
2584 54478 =X No. 1Gw24 x 1/2" rourd hesd machirne
=207 Commecting rod for 3/4 1.2, serew for earmiretor
S=214 Crankeese for 3/4 1.P. 54506=X No.10-24 x 3/4" round head machine
Z-218 Cover for fuel tank serew in 12592 )
. 8=218 Fuel tanlk for 3/4 AP, 54350~% 3/16" split lock washer, on 54506eX -
S-217 Food tube with streiner 3-5/4" over= 54368-¥ 3/8" split look washer, on 5S4B7T-X
. - all 57201.X i1, malti-motor, 1 gt. can filled
=220 Crankshaft bearins {See Ass. 3233) 57205-% 041, multi-motor, 1 cmse (24 1 gt.cans)
S3.221 Coupling dise for mp;natu 57211=X 0il, multi-motor, 1 gal, can filled
5-223 Frame fusl tank 3/4 B.P. 57231~% 0il, wmulti-motor, 1 case (8 l-gal, ocans)
S-224 One~helf muffler te olemp on hose 57350-K -Enamel, green, 1 pt. can filled
2-225 (na=half terminal to claxp on hose 57355-~X Enamel, green, 1 gt. ecen £illad
S-228 Coupling dise for magnete 57360 Enamel, greer, 1 gale can filled
=227 Cover for fuel tark . 57361-X Inamel, green, § gel. can £11led
S-230 Tlanged terminnl for ezhaust hose ¢
Steel Mumbered Parts
G290 Gasket for carburetor
£352 Flexible tube for erhaust hose
. BE09 Gasket for orankcesae snd beering
8752 Spring for air volve iIn carburetor
831 Castellated nut for crepkshaft .
6993 Fiber washer 1" I,0, x 1-9/32 0,D:
for oranksheft-
12045 Falt washer for crankshaft
12110 Leather belt 1-1/2" x 40"
1p121 Vopdruff key for erankshaf't
12285 imsket for eylindsr and crankoease
12296 Gagket fér. eylinder and exheust hose
12287 Wrist pin T/16 x 2-5/16"
12407 Dasket foar fuel tenk -
12412 Gasket for erenkeass and cover
le&692 Spring fof switch
12593 Red for switch
1247 Timer plate for magneto
12844 Guida for switch red
12895 Fuel mizer and filler can
14025 1/8" brass drain cock
14028 Cups groanse No. O Male 1/8" thread
12031 Cuns alum:.mm measuring
14037 Plugs, vipe, 3/8"
12044 G-34 spark plug
Asaemblies
- hss.2908 Straimaen for feed tube
Ass.2000 Adjustable wvapor rnozzle for carbure-
tor & . : !
hes,2983 Carburetor for 3/4 H.P. complote
Ass,2964 Cylinder, pisten, rings and con-
necting rod
Ass.2FB9 Exheuet hose with terminals
Ass.3022 Muffler with clamping jaws
bes 3042 Switch for engins
Crankshafd beering

hsg.3232




List of Repgir Parts for

Model 82

FART NO.

5-183
5-189
85-190
3191

12112
12126
12327

12128
12129
12130
12131

12132
12133
12134
12632
12699

12700
12702
12750
12751
13847
14038
14051
14178

489.259%
As3.2600
AB8.2752
Ass,2753
Ass.2754
ApB.3LTY

Square Al 4 e Engine Paris
TESCRIETION FART NO. DESCRIPIION
JOHNSON MAGNETG PARTS BOSCH MAGNETQ PARTS
ng" Partp ng" Parts
Flywheel only 8-248 Mounting plate
Cover for inspection hole 85-249 Cover for inspection hole
Mounting plate omly S~-250 Flywhesl only
Governor arm
Steel Numbered Parts
Stesl Jumbered Parin 12728 Adjusting screw for governor
Spark plug cable 12729 Loek mut for contact screw
Adjusting mi for governor 12755 Governor cam
Spring with round screw for 12756 Yoke for holding tension spring
ZOVETNOT 12757 Magnet
GOvernor ATm screw 12758 Pole shoe {long)
Breaker bracket 12759 Pole shos (short}
Breaker blade with contact point 12760 Striking bleck on interrupter cam
Breaker edjuating acrew wiih conm- 12761 Pole assembly {left hand)
tact peint 12762 Pole assembly (right hand)
Spring {or breaker blede 12764 Interrupter lever with contact point
Spring holder 12765 Plate supperting adjustable contact
Magneto wrench point :
Washer for spark plug cable 12767 Contact screw with mut
Adjusting nut for square stem on 12768 Short circuiting lever
governor 12769 High tension cable with pmall cover
Spring with square stem for governor plate
Deflector for contact point 12788 Spring for interrupter lever
Contact rivet and spring in 12751 12847 Screw for fastening 5-249
High tenaion plug 12848 Lock washer for 12847, 12855, 12859
Screw for 12751 plug 12850 Lock washer for 12849, 12852
Rawhide plug for 5-191 12851 Hex. nut for 12849, 12852
Fibber gasket for 12751 12853 Screw for clamping mounting plate
Terminal elip for high tension cable 12854 Lock washer for 12853
12855 Serew for fastening polea to plate
Assemblien 12856 Screw for condenger 20 plate
12857 Lotk washer for 1285
b e 12858 Interrupter plate with stud
eulate aapentled 12859 Serew for fastenlng inte b
Magneto complete 260 ® 138 TTUpLer
Breaker complete 2 Flain wagher for 59
Condemser 12861 Stud for interrupter lever
Coil with heels 12862 Felt wick for interrupter lever
; 12863 Insulating bushing for plate
12864 Insulating strip for plate
12865 Serew for fastening contact plate
12866 Plain washer for 12865
12867 , Lock washer for 1286%
12866 Hex. mut for 12865
12869 Terminsl for cable
32870 Terminal cllp :
12871 Rubber bushing for ceble
12872 Retainer for rubber bushing
12873 Gasket for 12872
12874 Serew for retainer
12875 Lock wagher for 12874
12877 Tension spring for governor '
12878 Coil spring for short clreuit lever
Assembllies
As8.317, Interrupter complete
Aas.3L75 Cendenser ’
Ams.3176 Coil ageembly

20




1927

: Singi;-Cylindef-Engine

List of Repair Parts for
May tag MultirMotor Engisne.

DS AWONGT MALOU AL U TSAL LT

LeLZ/

“HL&ZS FIGE/

L2 CR 58
6L S
X-95946 £9/E 35
2 9L
. %%Nm_vh e - LLLES
. OB/E S \_ _
S 2z v/
ac7 ¢ L\, 6625/ TS
>4 _ _ X- 2462€
X-09€28 M»x‘hm 22¢ ¢
i . JRE R W ] i
gl (VR i ! 7S
X-OI9ET. S ZL2S
X-DEEIS- o092/ lge7s | 27,74
FEZ-S _ ELRZS [6/E 5SSV SHE/S  SUSLZ/
s/ aglel -ZZ%Z/  EIGE/ |
6262/~ ~oC  EFFE]
U2/~ WS 6/95/
# 82/

21




. 1927
Sigxle—Cylinder Bnglng

QOCT SSp $ILESVrESLE SOV 482G

air Parts for

Maviag Mul tpi-lo'_tor Eangine

List of Re

6/9¢/

 IVINT YLK Tdhd TUVT 162 S5 £ : W
w25 P S5 [ty er2-s
| | (292 Ze26, {7 AN L INE ©
G925\ 9822 2 2NN . /74
/ \ S AR NN it
_— Vi | R e
_ _ N | SRETY RS - rrt
ETY L/t ||} [IARE o
hFRTAIR ; N N~ :
&%N e I 3 £ 1 —_— N £O8/
_ or
Zh
. 7 65/E 5V
L6/ESSSY (e 5 £pE-§
_ S TRl R 5 2" V4
A
) /] B
X-906#8 o/ N\\ O60ES = ZE S
092€ 55F
; 3 Y2727 b £652/
FHA LpfE s 7 zeny W A
onsd & /r ~C/0kS
FH0t  L97 160E/
262/ < /L2
620¢/ S - ccaz/
6/957. i o6/

22




" List of Repsgir Paris for 1927

Maytag Multi-Motor Engine

Single-=Cylinder Eﬁgin_e_

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPETION
"K" Parts 12741 Needle valve in carburetor
= 12742 Handle for needle valve
X-965 Stop for engine base 12943 Air screen retainer
.nsu Parts 12744 Lock mut for needle valve
. 12752 Bushing with atraight ell groove
5-110 Piston ring 12753 Air valve seat in carburetor
8-135 Check ball, bottom of carburetor stem 12752 Wesher for 5~239 :
S-204 Cylinder (See Ass.3197) 12776 Special bolt for commeating rod
§-231 Fuel tank, model 92 & B 12785 Gesket for flywheel and coupling disc
5-232 Cover for fuel tank 12786 Exhaust hoge 1-3/16% x 8
5-233 Crankcase (mold as Ass,3191) 12800 1/4% eastellated mut for 12776
5-234 Crank bearing (sold as iss.3188) 12801 5/16 x 7/8" hex. hd. cap acrew,
5-235 Connecting rod slotted - 5 used
8236 Sheave pulley, 1-1/4" bore 12802 5/16 x 1-1/4" hex. hd. cap serew,
5237 Hub puller _ slottad - 1 used
5~238 - Goupling dise 12803 #, x 1-3/4" taper pin, split end
8-239 Starter rutchet wheel 1280, Lock washer for sair velve in carbureter
5240 Ratchet plndon 12819 Drain tube in carburetor
8241 Segment for atarter (replaced with 12843 Ferrule for exhaust hose
, Aes.3231) 12844 Guide for switch rod '
S242 Guard for segment 128489 Braps Bcrew for carbiretor
8-243 Foot tread . 12892 1/2 protection sleeve for exhanst hose
8-244 Carburetor body {sold as Ass,3139) 12895 Fuel mixer and £1110r CAN emwememmo—e
8245 Crankshaft 12903 Cawtlon plate (model 92, B, 11, and 111)
§-251 Plston {See As3.3197) 12918 Spring for foot tread brake shoe
8-252 Elbow connection (replaced with 5-260)  Jogos fubber cap for spark plug
5-253 Cne-half muffler 12925 Wagher For engine hook bolt
5-254 ¥langed terminal for exhsust hoss 12976 Special screw for yielding tooth
S~255 Guoard for starter ratchet 13029 Porcelaln core for long 5park pl\lg
5-259 Flunged terminal 13114 Exhaust hose 12' long
S-260 Elbow sonnection for exhaust hose 13115 Ball oliler for engine bearing
5264 Flat pulley 4-1/4" x 1-1/4" bore 13391 Caution plate, model G
8-277. 1ielding tooth for starter segment 13474 Caution plate, model 16
8-27% Starter pegment (sold as Ape.3231) 13534 Exhaust hose, 207 long
5-219 Fuel tank, medels G, 16, 26, 11 & 111 13592 Transfer "Patenta® for englne
s-284 Fusl tank, models 31 and 33 13915 Check valve body
§-297 Starter segment guerd 13917 Cegket for check valve
5-319 Starter pedal, models G, 16, 26, 11, 13918 Yalve dise '
N1, 11, ¥11-I, 19 & 19-X 14031 Aluminom measuring cup, 2 oz. '
14036 1/8% pipe plug
Steol, Nunbered Forls 14037 3/8" pipe plug
6023 Lead washer for carburetor screw. 14044 G-34 spark piug
6680 Coll sprinmg for S-277 14073 Guarantee tranafer
6831 Nut for crankehaft . 14096 . Gesket under carburetor
6949 Headlens set sorew for foobt lever 14173 Wrist pin for piston
10008 Brake shoe for foot lever 14341 #10-32 x 3/8" £il. bd. mach. screw
2 Roodruff key for crankshaft - lA342 Switech rod for engine
121 .Coil apring for needle valve . 14387 Decalcomania caution trensfer - Model 19
12285 Gasket for cylinder and crankcase 14388 Dacaleoomanla caution tranafer - Model 31
12286 Ganket for cylinder and exhaust hose 14389 . Daceloomanis caution transfer — Nedel 111
12287 Wrdat pin, 7/16 x 2-5/16" 14390 Decaleomanin caution tranefer - Model NIl
12317 Stesl shim washer - 14391 Porcelaln for shert spark plug
12582 Hook bolt for englne base -
12692 Spring for switch - Agsomhlies
12503 Rod for switch A88.2908 Strainer for feed tube -
. 12720 Bughing with return oll groove Ass.3162 Multi-notor packing
o7l Stud pin for starter lever Ass 3188 Crank hearing
12722 Felt washer for crankahafd Aps, 3189 Carburetor body
1223 Fibre washer for crankehaft AsB.3190 01l caich ring
12724, 3/8% steel ball for siarter Lss. 3191 Crankcage snd bushing
12725 Gasket for fuel tank A88.3197 Cylinder, piston, rings & connecting rod
12726 Gaaket for crankcase and ‘nea.ring Ass.3198 Exhaugt hose 8' long
12727 Gasket for carburetor AB8.3205 Carturetor complete, model 92, G, B, 16,
12730 Breather pipe for carburetor 26, 11 & 111 {Use Ass.3734)
12731 Tenalon spring for starter Asn ,3208 Fead tube and strainer, model 92, G, B,
12735 Tebing for oil arrester 16, 26, 111 & 11
12737 Alr valve for carburetar Ass.3231 Segment with yielding tooth
12738 Alr valve cap for carburetor Ass.3259 ‘Alr filter
12739 Spring for air valve in carburetor - Ame L3285 Exhaust hose 12' long
LIT40 - Air scresn in carburetor Aag . 3475 Exhaust nose 20" long

#HOTE: TUsed on Models 92,G,B,16,26,11,111,31 & 33

23




3 List of Repair Parts for
: llny'tag llulti-lloior Engine

Single~Cylinder Engine

ingide of englne parts

wa

PART NO. DESCRLFTION FART NO. DESCRIPTION
bes.3644, TFaed tube and strainer, model 31 {Use '
... ABa.3TL3) . : !
Ass.3845  Garburstor completa 5 model 31
A88,3713  Feed tube, dlse type strainer, model 31
As35.3714 Feed tube, diac type stra.iner, modal B, &
G, 11, 16, 26, 92 & 111 . N
Asg.37l5  Strainer complete, dige type
Ass.3734  Carburetor with disc type. strainer,
medel B, G, 11, 16, 26, 92 & 111
Ans.376, Check valve seat with screen
Aps.3856 Starbter segment with yielding tooth
. Miscellaneocus Parts .
51330-X 5/16 x 3/4" machine bolt, hex. head,
in S-260 and 8-234
51336-X 5/16 x 7/8" machine bolt, hax. head,
through 5-2322
51487-X 3/8 x 3/4" machine bolt, hex. head,
. " through 3-204
51752-X  1/4 x 1-7/8% machine bolt, hex. ‘head,
- in 5253 -
52275-X 1/166:: 3/8" apring cotter, through
1277 ' '
52360-X ~ 1/8 x 3/4® mpring cotter, in 12731
s2372-X  1/8 x 1% spring cotter, through 12287
and 12721
52724-X 1/4® hex. mut, on 51752-%
52734-X  5/16" hex. nut, on bolt in 5-238
s2779-%  #10-24 x 3/8% square mut, on 54488-%
52908-X  1/4 x 1/4M set screw, headless, in
S-244
. 53330-X 5/16 x 5/8" set sarew, square head,
' in 8-242
53510-X  3/8 x 5/8" set screw, square head,
' in 8-236.
54488-X  #lo0-24 x 1/2" machine screw, round
head, through 12892
54500-%  #10-24 x 3/4* machine screw, round
head, through 12592
547282 1/4 x 5/8" machine screw, round head,
. .through sssembly 3190
54850-X  3/16" split lotk washer, on 12741
54856-X  1/4" split lock washer, on 54728-K
54862-X  5/16® gplit lock wagher, on 13115
57201-X 0il, Multi-motor, 1 qt. can filled
57205-X - 0il, Multi-motor, 1 case (24 1-qt. cans)
57211-X 0il, Multi-motor, 1 gal. can filled
57221-X  .'011, Multi-motor, 1 case {6 1-gal. cana}
A7350-X Enamel, green, 1 pt. can filled
57355-X Ename}, green, 1 qt. can filled
57360-X Fnamel, green, 1 gal. can filled ~
5T361-X Enamel, green, 5 gal. can filled
£7845-X _Lacquer sealer, 1 pi. cen filled
Angide of engine parts
57846-X Lacquer sealer, 1 qh. can filled,
. inside of engine parts
57847-X  laequer sealer, 1 gal, can filled,

#§OTE: Used on Kodels 92,8,B,16,26,11,111,31 & 33

; 24




List of Repuir Parts for
g&-lotor Engine

Moyisg N Bosch Magneto Pasis
PART NO, DESCRIPTION i PART NO. DESCRIPTION T
"5" Parts i:gzg ﬁ"' ;g;gi-é.;ek l;aher {:r 12674
| g—— -5 ~Clemp for caebls, small plate
s Ermiens 15085  No, 95470-Sorew condenser to plate
. over for inspsction hole 13086 ¥o. 79461-Lead assembly, condenser to
§-268 Mounting plate only. . intorrupter »
Steol Numbered Parts 15087 Fo. THT05-Borew lead to condenser
12719 No. T7774~Brass sleeve oil slinger 15088 E:;dTBBSS—Interrupter Plste with large
7 ] = -
g W T seeen ;:;eigxﬂ:’r; oY 13089  No. B0410-lIsterrupter lever for largs stud
1278 No. 7TSST-Relier pin for govornor am  130%) o 78727-plate for centest sorew
12757 g:: ;gi;;_;i;::thOIt for governor arm 130892 No. 75517=5orew, lead to interrupter
*12758 ¥o. 754B7~Pole shoe {long) 13093 No, 26209-Lock washer for 13092
12759 No. 76500-Pole shoe {short} 13442 32;t22925-ﬁubb0r sleove for cable, large
i;;g; _§°' ;;iig-goie assemgiy (121“; hand) 13443 No. 83416-Ciamp for cabls, large plate
o -Pole assembly (right hand) 13619 No. 83183-High temsion ceble with large
- lzr69 Ne. 76521-31%h tension cahle)u1th small plate
5 oover plate (Model 82, G & B
0138 o, T5kSb-sprine for overrupter lever  1aeby b CoiclTRelabner for runer maing
b e
. 12826 0. Te~Tension spring for governor .
12826 No. 77775-Stud for holding tension e fg:is:if:sf::uﬁigi 13913
spring -
12827 No. 77366-5tud for adJustlng tension izgﬁg E::ge::i: :ir:s§“§¥$§t°r
. spring : N *
12828 No. 77365-Adjusting nut 144095 Wesher between governor arm and fly wheel
12829 No. BOO29~-Lock nut for stop screw Aesemblies
12830 No. 77731l=Interrupter lever for small As5.3175 No. 75626-Condenser flat, first used
stud 485.31803 Bosch mapgnete complete
12831 Yo, 77305-Plats Supporting Adj. con~ L65.5192 - No. 77369 or 77364-Governor armm
tact screw ' Ase.3194 No., T7360-Coil assembly
128382 Ho. 77777-Contact screw for upper poiht Ass.3195 No. 77378-Fly wheel assembly . .
12833 Ko. 86775-Lock nut for contact screw Ass.3196 No. 77363-Mounting plate asaembly
12847 Ko. 75425+Screw for fastening §-257 to £558,3232 Mo. TBT45-Uondenser, round letest type
£ly wheel As5,3260 No. BO4ll-Interrupter with large stud
12848 No. 1288-Lock washer for 12847, 12853,
12859 :
12848 No. 77531-Screw for fﬂstaﬁlng megnet
to housing
12850 No. 40067«Lock washer for 12845, 12852
12881 No. 75514=-Hex, nut for 12848, 1E8E2
l2as2 ¥o. 778532-Screw for fastening pole shoe
12853 *No. 77108-Screw for clamping wmounting
‘plate
12854 No. 60595-Lock washer for 12853
128565 No. T6659-8crew for fastening poles to
plate
: 12856 No. T7445-Screw for condenser to plate
: 12857 ¥o. 85008-Look washer for 12856
& 12858 Ho. §1563-Interrupfer plate with small
stud
; 12858 Ho. 942%6-Screw for fnstening interrupter
| 12860 Ho. €0077-Plsin washer for 12859
| 1286) Ho. 75500-Stud for interrupter lever
. 12862 Yo. 75870-Felt wick for small stud
: 12863 No. 75502=-Insulating bushing for plate
: 12664 No. 75801-Insuleting strip for plate
1 .« 12865 No. §5800-Screw for fastening sontact
i piate
: 12866 Ko, 41051-Plain washer for 12865
; 12867  Ko. 55544~losk washer for 12865
L - 12868 No. 94519-~Hex, nut for 12885
12869 ¥o. 55836-Terninel for cable
12870 Ko. 75608-Terminal olip =
12871 ¥eo. T6662-Bubbar bushing for eable,
sunll plate
12872 No. 75650-Retainer for rubber bushing
12873 No. 765B81-Gasket for 12872
iz2874 Ho. 76563-Scyew for retainer

aNOTEs TUsed on Models 52,4,9,16,26,11,111,3% and 33

25




List of Repair Parts for

Maytag Multi-Moior Emgine - - Twinﬁcylindér;

IMPORTANT
Tools for repairing washers, iromers and engines listed on Page No,2700.

SPECIAL NOTICE

When ordering painted parts please specify color,

. B




lin

Twin-

M

L e e T e e

SRR SN

A L A I o

i

e e ey o iy g

N e

v0&-§

Z

e s T

e

Stvbl =

&Vt

AN

=

N

UE

SRR

=
v
N\

AR

N
£ iy R

—L £4EWISSY
———X-£99b8
———X$EL TS
X-CH£28
X-L£018
0
~4 54 bl
——— 0899
8168
RIS
L 1§
L L7-S

List of Repsair Parts for

|
N
o
—

A

%@23

oaf\

r
o\wm-w -8 Nvt

/
|

Lxozs b5 20e-8 Leoe-s

66C-$

08LE WISSH

27




< g
3 90t/ — LIGE! f9I6E) ,~SILE-WISSY
3 : —
< /B WISSY
: www%m,\ el
w 4
| _.__m_wmn%w%/ |
B PTa W =5 NIRRT,
90€-S S, 1
w8 OStH/———— S}
THsoe-g —— A, - b
Bl | X-0€Sl§
syl X-0//ES——n | ._ Loy
P - |8 _. - o Lerl R
) T e Naig = / N-9pt P/
Wﬂ KQm, |WJ|.I[.|[ ....... —— ; . . P o . )
=1 £ G - S 1! L
fmm ore-< — O cobp/
n.m.u Qm,.v'V\|ffff!!a Y O]
- )
A 4 L — .
"\ z9scwISSY 7 , H%
+242/
09/
cSvv!
2SL2I “HEHH! LSevv/ Logpt/ popp/ \gogewassy \-Loge-wISSY-02L2I 10€-S




o —r ‘1

Twin-Cylinder

r Parts for
otor Engime

tH5H/
X-050%4$%
05SH/
9/0% WASSY

2est/

€ZcH /-~

LI0E WIS

L/0¢ WIS

9L5¢/

SE5E/

600t WIssy

/0% WISSY
654/

kPQ$WMJWﬂ“

X ..\M. QL5
= X-7622¢

0104 WaSsY

g St/

grse/

LSy /
Y-S0
Obts -/

— 0855#/
X-95955
/0 WISSY
Ny X-£242%
— X-068ES5
[/10% “WISSY
CEsH/

6ESE/

29




]

.

List‘8f Repair Parts for 7

o

SN
SR

14438

ot
Pty —— T

Twin-Cviinder

D _ / _
K 14440~ 14625~ 14626

ASSEM. 4106 ASSEM. 4107

DART NO- “DESCRIPTION PART RO, DESCRIPTION :
gy _Parts _ 5-319 Starter pedal (Models G, 16, 26, 11, N1l

5-259 Flanged exheust terminal 111, K11-X, 19 & 19-X}
8-277" Yielding toecth 5-320 Piston ring, upper (2 used)
8-298 . Crankcase (See Ass.3968) 8-321 "Fuel tank (Model G, 16, 26, i1, N11, 111,
8-299 Cylinder ' _ N13-X, 19 & 19-X)
§-300 Crank bearing (See Ass.3967) §-322° Fuel tank (Models 82, 92 & B)
8-301 Cranksbaft - 5323 Starter pedal
§-302 Connecting rod 5-327 Aiv eap choke (Ship Ass.4107)
5303 Piston 5-333 Engine pulley
8-304 Exhaust manifold 8-334 Fuel tank (Use Ass.4393)
5-305 Fuel tank cover : 8-335 Drain piug ' v
5-306 Fuel tank' {Models 31, 33, &33-X) 5-338 Starter pedal-
5-30%7 Starter ratchet wheel : -Stepl: Nimbered Parts .
Seavd Myfiler 0 Coil spring for §-277
e Ratopios panton ?ggsa | Gasket betwesn As8.39% and S-304
5312 Pulley "W type 18720 7 Bushing in £-300 g : e
8-3213 Piston ring, lower (l used} 12724 3/8“ steel bell in starter d
5-317 Starter segment [See AFE.3971) - 12762 Bushing in S-298
5-318 Starter pedal {Models 82, 92, B, 31,

33, & 33-X) (Use 5-323)

12786

Flexible exhaust hose

30




=T = T

Crank bearirg with ushing

2t =k List.of Repa‘.lr Parts fur
" ; Twin~Cylinder
PART HO. DESCRIFPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
12803 #4 x 1-3/4" taper pin split end Asa.3968 Crankcase with tushing
12843 Ferrule for exhaust hose Ass,3971 Starter segment with §-277
12891 Washer on 51323-X Asa.3974 Exhaust hosa )
12892 Frotsction slseve for exhaust hose A53.3980 Cylinder, piston, connecting rod
12895 Fuel mixer and filler can’ _ and rings
12976 ‘Screw for 5-277 yielding tooth ASBLD04 Twin-cylindexr engine complete with
13592 "Patents® transfer packing  MNodel 82 & 92
13915 Check valve body for dise type strainer Assz. 005 Twin-eylinder engine complete with
13917 Gasket for dise type strainer packing Model B -
13918 Valve dise for disc type strainer A33.4006 Twin-cylinder engine complste with
14031 0il measure 2 oz. size packing HNodel 31 & 33
14036 Pipe plug 1/8" - ip fuel tunk Ass.4007 Twin-cylindar engine complete with
14,073 "Guarantee" iransfer E packing Model 33-X
14088 Gerburetor air cap spring Ass. 4008 Twin.cylinder engine complete with
14430 Snap ring for crankshaft packing, Models G, 16, 26, 11, 111, Hl3, .~
14431 Wrist pin retainer plug N1l-X, 19 & 19-%
14432 Wrist pin Aas.4018 Multi-motor packing for Tuin-cylinder
14433 Governor valve engine A1l modele
A3 Governor Spring bss . 4020 Fuel tank cap with anchor
14435 Governor spacer Apg.4106 Air cap spring with ferrule
14436 Governor serew Asa.4107 Air cap complete for intake
14437 - Garburetor jet Ass.4369 Lead wire with terminals for condanser
14428 Intake connectien on Eiseman magneto
14439 Intake cap Asg.4392 Engine complete with packing
14440 Intake shell ‘Ags.4393 Fuel tank with drain plug
4445 Gasket between c¢ylinder and crankease  Ass.f39 Multi-motor packing
L4246 Gasket betwgen crank bearing and As8.4565 Fngine complete with packing
erankease, 006 - .009¥ thick
14447 Gusket betwesn crank bearing and
crankcase, .003 - 005" thick
14448 Intake lock nut
1449 Gasket between exhaust manifeld and
eylinder
14450 Fuel tank gasket
L4451 0il retainer flywheel end
14452 0il retainer starter epd
14454, Stud pin for starter
14455 Snap ring for stud pin
14456 Fasgher on 54110-X
14457 " Tension apring for starter
14463 Pulley washer
L6 Pipe plug 1/4® - in §5-298
1iL65 Gasket for fusl tfank eap _
1472 #10-32 x 5/8" Fil hd, machine screw,
ir connecting rod
14525 Engine hook bolt (4 used)
14530 Spark plug for Iwin-eylinder engine
14531 Template used for marking bage frame
13856
14625 Ferrule for air eap spring
14875 Screw, eap, hex. hd, self-tapping #14
x 1/2% in 14746 and 5-334
14876 Screw, cap, hex. hd. self-tapping 5/16
x 1-1/8" in §-334
14879 Belt guard
14820 Gaagket for S-335
14911 Mounting hrackst
14936 Decalcomsnia transfer "Model XM — Cauticn
15036 Decalcomania trapsfer "Model 117
15037 Decalcomania transfer "Model 239
15038 Decalcomania tranzfer "Model 109m
15039 Decalconmania transfer "Model 19m
Assemblies G
Ase.3715  Disc type strainer conmplets
A453.3764 . Check velve seat with strainer
A88.3957 Segment guard-
"AB8.3962  Governor
4s8.3965  Air intake with tube and cap
A58.3966 TFeed tube and strairder complete
Ass.3967




coem.List of Repairv. Parts for ... .

- Hsgnefol__liqr.ta. e

Mgvtap MulijsMotor Engine Twin—Cylinder
BART W0- = DESCHRPTION PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION —
. Bteel Wophereéd Parts = 2654—1.. .. ..#8-32 hex. nut — on condenser bmding'
1i522 Thrust washer for Yweaker cam post
14523 Breaker cam . 52724 X 1/4 x 7/16 x 7/32" hex. nut
14524 Flat key for rotor ]mb “and breaicar cam .., §2729-X 5/16" hex. nut on 51337-X
14534 Rubber nipple for spark plug terminal -~ 53734.X 5/16" hex. nut on 51330-X - 51343-X
14538 Clamp for high teasion cable - 52759-X 1/2" hex. nut on crankshaft
14539 0il wick for bresees lever pin 5277G_% #10-2/, 6q. nut on 54488-X
14540 1/32" plain wagher for 54045-X sersw 53110-X 1/4 x 1/4" set serew; hol. hd. ,
14541 Washer split lock For condemser wouzsiing As8.3965 to 5-298 and 14437 to S-298
sScrew 53116-X 1/4 x 5/16" set Ecrew, hol. hd,
14542 Fasher split lock (‘nr sts.‘t.or hub clamn A/s’s.J%é t6 L4454 £
serew 890-X 1 13/16" mach. screw, flat hd. -
L4543 Cushicn gasket for Greaker plate 5789 féi nf&giﬁto shoe ew, *
V544 Coll spring for btreaker lever 54045-% #12-2/, x 1/2* mach. serew, flat hd. -
14545 Retaining spring for breaker lever breaker plate screw
14546 .- -Rubber grommet for high tension cable 54,050-X #12.24 % 1-1/8" mach. screw, £il. hd, -
14547 Bpace washer for hWpesker lever, ,.050" coll screw & mounting plate clamp
14549 Space washer for tessker lever .0L5" 54110-X 1/4 x 5/8" paeh. gerew, fil. kd., 8-304
14550 Washer, split lock, for breakar late to 8-299
fastening screw 54488-X #10-24 x 1/2" mach. serew, rd. hd., in
14875 Serew, cap hex. hd- self tapping #l4 x . 12892
1/2% in 8-334 54594-% #10-32 x 3/8" mach. screw, rd. hd. for
14876 Serew, cap hex. hd. self tapping 5/16 x 1 14538
1-1/8" in 5-334 = 54850-X 3/16 x 3/&, x 3/64" split lock washer -
14879 Balt guard g on 54594-X
1,880 Gasket for S-335 S4B55-X 1/4 = 1/16 x 1/16" spiit lock washer,
14896 Alum. rivet, magnet to f lywheel Eiseman - on 541310-X
14911 Hounting bracket ; 54856-X 1/4 x 3/32 x 3/64" split lock washer -
14936 *Caution® transfer on 53890-X
15030 Pole shoe for Elseman Magneto 54859_Y 1 1/8 x 1/16" split lock
15031  Magnet for Eiseman Magneto & 5{2{62_);/ 2 L/LE" Bt Taek waskisr. in
15032 Rotor for Eiseman Magnsto 54863-X 5/16" washer, spl :
£ plit lock, Galv.
15086 Bolt, carriage, special, 5/16 x 1" ~ 54864-% 5/16" gplit 1ook washar,'an 51937-X
Engine bracket to frame brace 54870-X 3/8 x 1/8 x 1/16" split lock washer
Assemblies 54880-% 1/2 x 11/64 x 1/16" put under crankshaft
155.393, Magneto compleke 54320-X ﬁETEnternal tooth shakeproof washer on
425.4008 (ondenser :
A55.4010 Interrupter lever with contact point 55'712-X Sealer for carburetor air intake tube
488.4011 Breaker plate contsct point and condenser 5728; % gﬁ: ﬁ:i"mtors i qt. cs{m f;:llﬂd
lead - s i-motor, 1 case {24 l-qt. cans
488.4012 Stator assembly complete filled)
Ass.4013 SBtator plate 57211-X 0il, malti-motor, 1 gal. can filled
Ass.401, High tension cable {short) 57221-X 011, multi-motor, 1 case (6 l—gal. cans
hss.4015 High tension eable {long) filied)
As35.4016 Coil 57350-X Enamel, grsen, 1 pt. ean filied
4s8.4017 Rotor plate 57355-X Ehamel, green, 1 qt. can filled
4s5.4107 Air cap complete for intake 57360-X Ensmel, green, 5 gal. san filled
48524392 Eogine complete with packing 57845-X Lacquer sealer, inside engine paris,
Ass.4393 Fuel tank with drain plug 1 pt. can filled
A38.4394 Multi-motor packing 57846-X Lacquer sealsr, insida engine paris,
498.4563 Fngine complete less packing and exhaust 1 qt. can filled .
hose 57847-X Lacquer sealer, inside engine patrts,
Ags.A56) Engine complete w/exhaust hose only 1 gal. can filled -
Acs.4565 Engine complete with packing 57962-X Black crystal enamel, 1/2 pt, can filled
57963-% Black crystal enamel, 1 pt. can filled
Misc eous Part 57964 -X Black erystal enamel, 1 qbt. can filled
51157-X  1/4 x 5/8" mach. bolt, hex. hd, - §-299 57965-X Black crystal ensmel, 1 gal. can filled
ta 8-298
51162-X  Bolt, mach. hex. hd. 5/16 x 3/4" in 14911
51323-X  5/16 x 5/8" mach. bolt, hex. hd. - Engine
to bage frame ¥
51330-X  Bolt, mach. hex. hd. 5/16 x 3/4" in 14911 :
51337-X  5/16 x 7/8" mach. bolt, hex. hd. - 5-305 :
to fuel tank .
51343-¥ 5/16 x 1" mach. bolt, hex. hd. - S-305 to Lty e
fuel tank . i
51530-X  3/8 x 1-1/2" mach. bolt, hex. hd. - 5-305
to 8-268
52275-X  1/16 x 3/8" Cotter key, in governmor
52345-X 1/8 x 1/2" Cotter key, for tension spring




List of Repair Parts fc‘;r

Mavytasg Melti-Motor Engine Twin Cylinder

Use this section for twin-cylinder Multi-motor with flywheel
model 72-DA (serial mo., 981250 up). For older twin=-cylinder

multi-motors use preceeding section.

. 33




Twin Cvylind

Fine

for

List of Repair Parts
Maviase Multi-Motor En

Y68b-Y  0ZOY WISSY | $9bFL; X-EVEIG) XEIBLC- ZLYH Ty X0ZEPS X-SPELS ALGw bl
FOE-5- - \
@, TR ||I:|s..“,.w..__ _ —~X-LEETS
@, Q & = T SGb Pl
: £ i
¢ AN b , .
8 [ B i gl IN-8€E-6
Z IR : 2M'23-235-5
_ S S TR, ST SRS = G52 % ; ! X-£98vS i '
e +
I = :
!I[.l.!\.‘l-l-l ﬂ.uM
| f1 \ \\\
z
| i ot x
_ . g N 3o A
| J/_ : B i G T A
LN %88PYE ZE _!Jﬁ -
| —X-684426 | b
2692l \ A __»&\
i =
o= w S s i P £ro2l
\ % . =

(8EEWISSY oZE-E LL2-8 | BL6E} Ev Pl
862Z-5 Lig-g- S¢bP¥]  0B99  QES¥I
E1€-5 - {P852Y) 20g-5
£0E-§

X-221¢g
X-658¢ 6

11-3 41

u (*5¢h) 8635

34




Twi

Maytag Multi-Motor Epgine

List of Repair Parts for

LS6E WISSY~ 088%1 PILEWISSH+ X-1€G1S ~X-0LSYS r~0CT+] SLYLIISSY
LIBEL~
g16¢€! |
tl.{/l i
. m Hmm~f’{;/ e PR AW 5 hmmmmm.‘:IQV ¢nm|m
] / X
GILEWASSY— | | -
996EWISSY— 1 | Tk __
S0g-8— —
- iff\fwﬁx\ ma | =mivil I
| T N
XOIEG—Jwi 3 | 7 At 1 _\ 3 .
T d Sl NN _ ¢l 7 NN NN =N \
_ N= = / o
LEVT T L 8 | \ P
H A mﬁ ¢ - - :
o1€-S— == _ @\m\ﬁ | Vo
et _7 %ﬁ?./i D &A Bd B Y Am/\vv,v/.,. o
L a1 N7 21l | N — .
055 AL M B | S 11§ ”
T »/vy\quy AN AN N T ;
oEPV1 ﬂu - A ) Z \ el : _
£08Z1— — U T
2121 = N X-66.26
LOE-S 2D /écmm.vm
TELY, _ /wmmi
2965 WISSY- X-§L225 /|  9E€b¥T “pEbdl redad|
csb P~ <GEP P pPIvPl  996EWISSYS LU |/ _




Twin Cvl inder _

Parts for

List of Répsair
Mavtag Muiti~-Moior Engine

X-0PEPS
600+ WISSY
998t IWISSY
pPSPI
2251
€261

298P 'W3SSY
X-050v5

sre¥!

I¥S¥i~ X1s8vS x..vmmnm.ﬂ

OB W3SSY

SaksH ?ﬁco

oVGvi

VIOV WISSY

—X-SY0vS

0vSPl - 26Stl - X-PEEHS
X-058+8
- geGHl
S0P WISSY
$EGH]

[10% W3SSY

010 ¥ N3ISSY

X-050+S
6ESPI

; _ Gvavl
24240

T a4
LYS¥i
X-958+6
X-b2L2G
X-169€6

36




List of Repair Parts for

Maytae Multi-Motor Engine Twin Cylinder

14626

ASSEM. 4106 ASSEM. 4107

FLRT 1O, DESCRIPTION PART WO, DESCRIPTION
ngv. Farts 4 8=319 Startsr pedal (Models G, 16, 26, 11,

B T 111, M1-X, 1% & 19-X)
5-259 Flanged terminal for exhaust hose - §=320 Piston ring, upper, {2used)
3277 Tielding tooth for starter segment 5-321 Fuel tank (Models G, 16, 26, 11, M11,
5-298 Crankcase-- See Ass 3968 d ¥11-X, 19 & 13-X}
5-299 Cylinder 8-322 Fuel tank (Models 82, 92, and B)
5-300 Crank bearing - See Ass.3967 5-323 Starter pedal (Models E, J, E2, J2)
8-301 Crankshaft 8=-333 Engine pulley
5-302 Connecting rod - See Ass.L790 5-33L Fuel tank - See Ass.l393
5-303 Piston . B=335 Brain plug for 5-33k
§-30k Exhaust manifold 5-338 Starter pedal {Models N, N2)
8-305 Cover for fuel tank
8-306 Fuel tank (Models 31, 33, & 33-X) Assemblies
5307 Starter retchet wheel . —_—
5-309 = Huffler for exhaust hose ' As5.3715 Strainer for feed tube complete
§-310 Ratchet pinion - As8.376L  Check valve geat with strainer
§-313 Piston ring, lower {1 used) As5,3957 Segment guard
$-315 Peed tube only for Ass,.3966 ' Ass,3962  Governor
5-317 - Starter segment A58,3965  Air intske with tuba and cap

37




List of Repeir

s Mavigg Mulfi-¥otor Engise .

Parts

‘E(‘\T.'
Twin Cylinder

FAET NO. TESCRIPTLION FART KO, TESCEIPTION
Asp.3966 Feed tube and strainer complete L35 Goverr.or spacer
Ass.3967 Crank bearing with bushing 1Lh36 Govarr: r screw
A4s58.3968 Crankcase with bushing hh37 Carbusr sy jet
455.3971 Starter segment with S-277 14438 Inzaks copnection
Ass.397  Exhaust hose with muffler 139 Intacs ~ag
Ass.3980  Cylinder, piston, connsction rod arnd Lo Intax: iald
ring assembly 1LLL5 - Gaskei petween cylinder and crankcase
As5.L009  Condenser b6 Gasket bstween crank bearing & crankcase,
Ass.4010  Interrupter lever with contact point L0060 — 009" thick
4sa,4011  Breaker plate, contact point and b7 Gasket between crank bearing & crankcase,
. tondenser lead L0031 - 005" thick
_Ass.lhOil  High tenslon cable {short) Thik8 Intake lock rmt
Asa. 4015  High tension cable {long) 1hlk9 Gasket betwesn azhaust manifold and cylinder
Ass. 4O18  Multi-motor packing for twinecylinder ILL50 Fuel tank gasket '
engine, complete 1hi51 0il retainer -~ flywheel end
Ass.4020 Fuel tank with anchor ihhs2 03l retainer - starter end
Asa.j106  Air cap spring with ferrule 1hhLsk Stud pin for starter segment
A8s.4107 Air cap complete for Iintake 14455 Snap ring for stud pin
A95,04393 Fuel tank with drain plug 1Lhi56 Washer on 54110-X
Ass.h394  Melti-motor packing assembly (E2-J2-N2} 1kl57 Tension spring for starter
Ass. Parts to change Model 33-X engine to J14ke3 Pulley washer
. Models E2M & J2Y engine sl Pipe plug 1/4" - in 5-298
Ass. 15 Parts to change Td. tub twin-cylinder 14468 Casket for fuel tank cap
Ea engine to Mcdels E2M and J2M engines 1hh72 #1.0-32 x 5/8% f£il. hd. mach. screw - in
Ass.4537 Parts te change 33 engine to Model N2y : conn. rod
_ engine 1h522 Thrust washer {or breaker cam
Ass.li538  Parts to change rd. tub engine to Model 1h523 Breaker cam
N2M engine hsah Flat key for rotor hub and breaker cam
Ass.li756  Magneto complete 14525 Engine hock bolt (3 used)
Ass.4790 Connecting red 1h530 Spark plug
4ss5.4833 Pwin~cylinder engine complete with 1h531 Template used for marking base frame 13656
packing {Models 2, 92, & B) 1hE 3k Rubber mipple for spark plug cable
Ass. L83l  Twin-cylinder engine complete with 14538 Clamp for high tension cable
packing {Models 31, 33, 33-X) 14539 0il wick for breaker lever pin
Ass.4835  Twin-cylinder engine complete with 14540 1/32" plain, washer for SLOL5-X screw
packing {(Models 11, 16, 26, 109, 111) k5Ll Washer, split loek, on condenser mounting
Ass . LEN0  Engine complete with packing (Nedels screm
E2M, J2¥, EM, JM) 15L2 Washer, split lock, on stator hub clamp
Ass.4BL3  Engine complets with packing (Models screw on 5LOL5-X and ShO50-X
. NM, N2M, RY) 14543 Cushion gasket for breaker plate Ass.hOll
Aes. 1862 - Stator assembly complete 1hshl Toil spring for breaker lever
Asa.LB63  Coil 145k Retaining spring for breaker lever
Ase. )86l Flywheel with magnet and pele shoe 546 Rubber grommet for high tension cable
438.4866 Stator plate with screw and lock washer WEhT Space washer for hreaker lever .050Y
Ass.489l,  Exhaust hose protection sleeve 14546 Space washer for breaker lever .00&"
: 14549 Space washer for breaker lever ,O0LS"
Steel Numbered Parts LL664 Bronze bearing for erankshaft - flywheel
snd
6680 Coil spring for S~277 ylelding teooth 1L665 Bronze bearlng for crankshaft - starter end
12286 Gasket for exhaust hose connection 1L87s Screw, cap, hex. hd, self-tapping #lh x
1272l 3/8" steel ball in starter ratchet 1/2" - 8-305 to S~33L
12766 Exhaust hose only hE76 Screw, cap, hex. hd, self—tapplng 5/16 x
12603 #i1 x 1-3/4" taper pin - split end in 1-1/8" in 5-334
5-307 1hE79 Belt guard
12843 Ferrule for exhaust hose 14860 Gasket for 5-335
12891 Washer on bolt - 14911 to baae frame 1ho1r Hanger bracket - engine te base frame
12895 Fuel mixer and filler can - 14936 Caution transfer -
12976 Screw for 5-277 Flelding tooth 15086 Bolt, carriage, speciel, 15/16 x 1P -
13592 HPatents? transfer engine bracket to frame brace
13935 - Check valve body for strainer
13917 Gasket for strainer body Miscellaneous Parts
13918 Valve disc for strainer -
o031 pil measure cup 2 oz, size 51157-X 1/ x 5/8" mach. bolt - hex. hd. $-299 to
1h036 Pipe plug 1 1/81 (for 3—306 5-321, S—322} 5-298 2 .
1L073 "(Guarantee" transfer S1162-% 1/4 = 3/L" mach. belt - hex. hd. 14911 to
k430 Snap ring for crankshaft enzine
1hh31 . Rrist pin retainer pluz 51330-X 5/16 x 3/L" mach. bolt - hex. hd. 4911
1hh32 Wrist pin to brace
1L433 Gevernor valve 51337-%X  5/16 x 7/8" mach. bolt - foot pedal to
2LL3L Governor spring segment,

38




List of Repsair Parts for |

Twr_i_s"n Cylinder

Ma ~-M
BART NO., PRSCRIPTION _ PART NO. DESC (a1
£1343-1 £/16 x 1" mach. belt - hex, hd. engine
bracket 14911 to frame brace
51531-X  3/B x 1-1/2% mach. bolt hex. hd.
S-305 to S-298
52275-X  1/16 x 3/8" cotter key - in governor
gpring
52345-X  1/8 x 1/2" cotter key in starter
tenaion spring
526541  #8 - 32 hex. nut - on condenser binding
: post
52724~ 1/l x T/16 x 7/32% hex. mut - on 1/4%
belta
§2729-X  5/16" hex. nut om 51337-X and 51330-X
527341 5/16" hex, nut on 51330-X :
52759-X 1/2" hex. put on crankshaft
52779-1 #.0-2,; =q, nut on ShLBE-X
£3111-X 1/h x 1/4" set screw hol. hd, ~ Ass. 3965
and Wib37 to 5-298
53116-% 1/l x 5/16* hol. hd. set screw
532751 1/ x 3/8% set screw sq. hd. - Ass.3957
to 1hL5k
53891-x 1/l x 1-1/8" mach. screw - flat hd.
throush pole shoe to magneto
SLOLS-I  #12-2] x 1/2" mech. serew - flat hd.
breaker to plate
5Loso-X  #12-2h x 1-1/8" mach. screw - f£il, hd.
coll to mounting plate
S4110-X i/l x 5/8" mach, screw - fil. hd. 5-304
to 8=-299 .
SU3U0-X  #6-32 x 3/8" brass rd. nd. mach. screw
: condenser to plate :
5LLEB-X  #10-2 x 1/2" mach. screw rd. hd. in 12892
SS9k~ #10-32 x 3/8" mach. screw rd. hd. in 14538
SLB50-X  3/16 x 3/6L" split lock washer on Sh59L-X
54855-X 1/h x 1/16" split lock washer on 54110-X
sL856-x  1/L x 3/32 x 3/64" split lock washer
Sh8sB-X - 1/L x 3/32" aplit lock washer om 53890-X
SLB59-X 1/ x 1/8 x 1/16" aplit lock washer on
51162-X )
EL863-X  5/16" split lock washer om 51330-X
ShET0-%X  3/B x 1/B x 1/16" split lock washer
54B8B0-X  1/2 x 11/8) x 1/16" split lock washer
: on crankshaft
Sh920-1 #10 type 12 internal tooth lock washer
on ilLl72
50712-% Sealer for carburetor air intake tube
57205~X Multi~motor oil, 1 case (2h qts.)
57221-X  Mmlti-motor oil, 1 case (6 gals.)
- 57962-X Black crystal enamel, 1/2 pt. can [illed
_57963-I  Black crystal enamel, 1 pt. can _
5756h~X Black crystal enamel, 1 gt. can
57965-X  Black crystal epamel, 1 gal., can

39




e L AN L inder

List of Repair Parts for
Maytagidiulti-Motor Engige

AR

— .
. s

gTeev <t

" 996EY —mu

t GOE—§ ———f——

O TRTES ~

- HEYYT -

L LEYYT — ]

L OTE-§ ——

oenT

TSYT Lt
106§ ——

£08TT

L0E=8.—
TSLET

TLET~

mmwﬁu

Z96EV \\\\\\
80L0T-C

; «eqqﬁ

9ETYT YELHT

40




ar

t.of Repﬁir.Pérgg.f

Mgvf&g_ﬂﬁﬁii—ﬂoton_

Lis

Cylinder

Twin

Fngine

S9%cw K190 110D

|41




8277
8299
$301
303
$304
8305
§306
8307
5309
§310
S313
8315
5317

Li

ia

18t ©
yiaw

f Repeir Parts for

Muififﬂgiqt Engine - : Twin Cylinder

= B e e

. 146257 14626
A4106 A4107

Yielding tooth for starter segment 8320

Cylinder

Crankshaft

Piston

Fxhaust manifold
Cover for fuel tank

Fuel tamk (Models 31, 33, & 33-X)

Starter ratchet. wheel
Muffler for exhaust hose
Ratchet pinion

Piston ring, lower (1 used)
Teed. tube gnly for A3966
Starter segment

Piston ring, upper, (2 used)

8322 - Fuel tank (Models 82, 92 and B)
5323 Starter pedal (Models E, J, E2, J2)
- 8333 Engine pulley '
. ASSEMBLIES
43198 Exhéust hose with nuffler
A3715 Strainer for feed tube complete
A3764 Check valve seat with strainer
A3g62 Governotr ;
Air intake with tube and cap !

A3965

42




-

& Toinp Cyvlindss

A3966

Feed tube and strainer complete 14447
A3967 Crank bearing with bushing
CA3971 Starter segment with 8277 14449
A3980 Cylinder, piston,. connection rod
_ and ring assembly (Use components) 14450
A4009 Condenser 14451
A4G10 Interrupter lever w/contact point 14452
AL011 Breaker plate, contact point and 14454
condenser lead 14455
' ) 14457
; A&015 High tension cable {(long) 14464
| 44106 Air cap spring with ferrule :
. 244107 Air cap complete for intake 14472
A4790 Connecting rod - twin
AB465 Coil only 14523
o ' 14524
: STEEL NUMBERED PARTS 14530
14534
12286 Gasket for exhaust hose connection 14543
12720 Bushing 14875
12724 3/8" steel ball in starter ratchet
12752 Bushing 14876
12786 Exhaust hose only
. 12803 Taper pin - split end in 8307,
C#a ox 1-3/8"
12891 Washer on bolt - 14911 to base frame
13915 Check valve body for strainer 51178
13917 Gasket for strainer body 52345
13918 Valve disc for strainer
14031 0il measure cup 2 oz. size 53111
14036  Pipe plug 1/8" (for $306, $321, 54855
53223 ; 54858
14430 Snap ring for crankshaft 54859
14431 Wrist pin retainer plug
- 14432 Wrist pin 54866
| 14433 Governcr valve . 54870
} 14434 Governor spring 54920
= 14436 Governor screw
14437 Carburetor jet 2-10708 |
14445 Gasket between cylinder and crankcase
14446 Gasket between crank bearing & crankcase,

Gasket between crank bearing & crankcas
L003" - ,005" thick

Gasket between exhaust manifold
and cylinder

Fuel tank gasket

0il retainer - flvwheel end

0il retainer - starter end

Stud pin for starter segment
Snap ring for stud pin

Tension spring for starter
Pipe plug - 1/2* '

Machine screw — in connecting rod
(#10-32 x 5/8™)

Breaker cam

Flat key for rotor hub and breaker cam
Spark plug -
Rubber nipple for spark plug cable:
Cushion gasket for breaker plate
Screw, cap, hex head, self~tapping
(#14 = 1/2™) _

Screw, cap, hex head, gelf-tapping .
{5/16 x 1-1/8") .

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS -

.006™ - .009™ thick

43

1/4 x 1" machine bolt ~ hex head

1/8 x 1/2" cotter key im starter
tenslon spring

1/4 x 1/4" get screw hollow head
1/4 x 1/16" splitlock washer

1/4 x 3/32" splitlock washer

1/4 x 1/8 x 1/16" splitlock washer
on S$1178 '

5/16" splitlock washer

Splitiock washer (3/8 x 1/8 x 1/16™)
#10 type 12 internal tooth lock washer
on 14472 (7/16)

1/16" x 3/8" cotter key in governor
spring




219717
224079
248523
266517
2RB02Z24
313381
3268301
341048
367845
293872
411465
Gar3467
445247
aA55282
451000
458571
475921
479074
AB0625
483ZEY
485989
485058
aRGosS2
491053
492143
agas89
49823505
502435
509415
513840
518330
520840
523885
5282185
5328C0
339830
549540
560352
565855
569820
574545
578524
SERE355
589675
593050
599090
&0S5590
613470
C E2RGESL
E32STH
Q7 40
HA42800
637525
&65330
a73005
&77230
620050
835925
HI1345
598100
705778
712498
720742
729330

7381324

745646
751574
757022
760247
71177
776356
781997
788735
7ATED

Maviag Engine Serial WNum

Sept. 1-1927
ot 1-1927
Jan. 1-12235
Apr. L-1928
Juiv 1-12Z28
O, 1-12928
Janm. 1-1929
Apr. 1-1929
Jduiy 1-1929
ot 1-1929
Jan. 1-19320
Apr. 1-1930
July 1-1230
COct. 1-1930
Janm. 1-1231
Apr. 1-1831
July 1-1931
e, 1-31831
Jan. 1-12932
Apr. 1-1932
Juiv 1-1932
Trect. 1-12932
MNowv., 23-1932
Feo. 28-19323
Ao, 1-1933
May 31-1833
Jumne 36G-129323
Juby 31-1933
Aug. 31-1933
Saept., 30-1923
Cretr, 31-12933
MNMow. 30-1933
[Dec. 31-1933
Jan. 31-1934
Fek. 28-1934
Mar, 31-1934
Apr. 30-1934
Mayw 31-1534
June 30-1934
July 31-1934
Aug. 31-1234
Sepr. 29-1934
O, 31-1934
Nowv., 30-1934
Dec. 31-1934
Jan. 21-12935
Feb. 28-1935
Mar, 30-1935
Apr. 30-1935
May 31-1935
June 29-19325
dJuly 31-1935
Aug. 31-1935
Sept. 30-1935
Oct. 31-1935
Now. 30-1935
Dec. 31-1235
Jan. 31-1236
Fet, 26-1936
Mar, 31-1936
Apr. 30.-1936
May 31-1936
June-1936
July-19326
Aug.-1936
Sept. 1936
Ot -19386
Now.-1934&
Dec.-1936
Feb.- 1937
Mar.-1937
Apr.-1937
May-1937
dJurne-1937

203840 July-12937
Trunn Cwlinder
810000 First Twin
812740 Aug.-1937
220722 Sepr.-1937
B30565 Ot . -1937
236400 MNawv.-1937
2238900 Dec.-1927
242905 Jan.-1938
846644 Feb.- 1938
250855 Mar.-1938
854520 Apr.-1938
855711 May-1938
855048 Juiy-1933
B58178Z Aug.-1238
BEE101 Sept.-1938
273485 Qct.-1938
877725 Nov.-1938
879229 Dec.-1938
SE2519 Jan.-1939
83814945 Few.- 1939
887787 Mar.-1232
RR99A3 Apnr -193239
291741 Maw-1939
£93803 June-1939
2esidva July-193%
SOO1I38 Aug.-193%9
SO3557 Sept.-1929
Q7297 Oc.-193%9
QOTFIOT7 Now.-1939
911945 Dec.-1939
914253 Jan.-1940
916249 Feo.-1940
9918329 MNMar.-1930
921069 Apr.-1940
973632 Maw-1940
orae196 June- 1940
2077 Julu-1940
$31729 Aug. -1940
Q339R3 TBept.-1940
927590 Oct.-1940
a0 144 Now 1940
241754 Dec.-1940
S44297 Jan.-1241
947109 Felb.-1941
9497544 Mar 1941
952339 Apr.-1941
954842 May-1941
DESR29 June- 1941
259656 July-1941
261706 Aug.-1941
964726 Sept.-1941
SELH39T Oct -1941
9e8570 MNow.-1941
970789 Dec.-1%941
Q7RICOB7 Janm.-1542
$75416 Feb. 1942
9785836 Mar. 1942
979846 Apr.-1942
MNo Producriion
O804A87 Aug.-1945
QROI79 Dapt.-1945
S81980 Oct.-1945
gR2800 Now.-1945
93497 Dec.-1945
985471 Jan.-1945
SRIEO80 Feb.-1946
SQ1E6ET7S Mar.- 1946
9948230 Apr. 1945
OITERG May-129486
QOU550 June- 1946
1002187 Juhy-1946
1005251 Aug.- 13946
19710 Sept.- 1946

4

bers

1013371 Oct.- 132486
1016672 MNowv.-1945
1017096 Dec.- 1946
1021181 Jamn.-1947
1026270 Feb.-1247
100038-< Mar.-1947
107799-7 Apr.-1947
1159492 Mau-1847
122549- June-1947
126193%-X July-1947
130899- Aug.-1947 -
134599.X Sepr.-18947
139699-X Oct.-1947
1442300-X Now_-1947
149199-X Dec._-1947
154059-7 Jan.-1948
1582399-X Feb.-1948
161399-X Mar.-1948
164399 Apr.-1948
1680992 May-1943
170699- June- 15948
173079-% July-1948
173942-X Aug.-1948
175005-X Sept.-1943
179482-X Oct.-1948
121499- MNow.-1948
182645- X Jan.-1949
184088 Feb.-1949
185516-X Mar.-1949
187077-X Apr.-1949
187675- X Mawy-1949
188602- X June-1949
189281-X July-1945%9
190787-2X Aug.-194%
191571-X Sept.-1949
192158-2 Oct.-1249
197267524 Nov.-1949
123427-X Dec.-1949
193991-3X Jan_-1950
194513-¢ Feb.-1250
1952386E-X Mar.-1950
195813-X Apcr.-1950
1958305624 May-1950
12GS0E K June- 1950
196786-2X July-1950
197299.2X Aug.-1950
198083-2 Sept.-1950
198541- Ocr - 1950
198861-X Now.- 1250
199242-X Dec.-1950
199924 Jan_-1951
2026224 Feb.-1951
ZO0852-X Apr.-1951
201173-2 May-1951
201201-X June-1951
MNo. Prod., July-19851
20167 1-X Aug.-1851
202081-X Sept.-1951
202461-X Ocr.-1951
203115-2€ MNow.-1951
203424-XK Dec.-1¥51
MNo. Prod. Jan.-12952
2034584 X Feb.-19352
2039842 Mar . -1952
20a499-X Apr.-1952
2O0845-K May-1852
MNo. Prod. June-12952

Na. Prod., July-1952

2045845-X Aug.- 1952
205427-2 Last
rAriti-Motrtor,
Sept.-1952




